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©IRIIFIIT0 363(MBICIFN0) 55I30LOENE3IBIT0 LILIIMBE M 6036310:
21959-21963; 21968

LIIF0BMENLM LILIIMBT(M 60386330, HMITI3HIB 3IBMAOIBGNTNI 3ICIBIIIGOTIBI

(©3330L 30603350L 8ILILIY:

60359; 60363; 60463; 60612-60614; 60616, 60617; 60621-60623; 60625-60629; 60631; 60773-60783; 60786-
-60788; 61231; 61286; 61343-61348; 61350, 61351; 61353; 61383; 61415-61426; 61449; 61474, 61477,
61478; 61480, 61481; 61483-61485; 61510-61512; 61519-61521; 61537, 61538; 61543, 61544; 61563-61572,
61574, 61575; 61583; 61604-61606; 61611, 61612; 61623-61629; 61662, 61663; 61665-61681; 61685-61687,;
61690--61692; 61694-61696; 61748, 61749; 61755-61757; 61759-61761; 61764-61768; 57150*; 57654*;
59098*; 59240*; 59564*; 59600*

LIIFONBMENLM LILIIMB(M 603610, HMBTIBLIB 3NIBN3II0T CIB3I LIFIFAIZITMB0:

60115, 60116; 60118, 60119; 60123-60125; 60127, 60128; 60186-60191; 60200-60204; 60211, 60271-60281,
60337; 60342-60344; 60354-60358; 60360-60362; 60380; 60386-60390; 60399- 60402; 60408-60411; 60413-
60415; 60423-60433; 60454-60462; 60464, 60465; 60467; 60481-60485; 60488-60497; 60545-60554; 60560-
-60564; 60572; 60677; 60754-60761; 60763-60766; 60769-60771; 60859; 60861, 60862; 60864, 60865, 60867,
60868; 60870, 60871; 60953
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A 24

(11) P 2011 5341 B (51) Int. Cl. (2006)
A 24D 1/04

(10) AP 2011 11918 A (44) 15(331)/2011

(21) AP 2010 011918

(22) 201008 16

(24) 2010 08 16

(73) gem oo genmds@ Gmds e godo@go (GB)
990 Jordo g39Ld, 09960mb MY, GoMmbsd,
Lygéo GUY 7PT (GB)

(72) 361053 299b0dg (GE)

(74) pog0 53me3sdgoeo

(54) FBOBHM LOBSGIBO

A 61

(11) P 2011 5332 B (51) Int. CI. (2006)
A 61K 36/28
A 61 P 29/00

A 61 K 133/00
(10) AP 2011 10647 A (44) 9(325)/2011
(21) AP 2006 010647
(22) 2006 09 28
(24) 2006 09 28
(31) 1226/MUM/2005; 60/736,443
(32) 2005 09 30; 2005 11 14
(33) IN; US
(86) PCT/1B2006/053540, 2006 09 28
(73) 3061535¢0 c050¢3 boogbliod gnodo@ g (IN)
bogmensls So@sdogn BoygH, 2obds@@om
350053 oMy, oM g@ oG gan, I9ddso
400 013, 3s30m53@ s (IN)
(72) goxo0 hoygdsbo (IN);
5>dod Lyy@dodo (IN);
35b5bxo0 Lod@yg (IN);
Lgo@o dogn-@gddg (IN);
>dmg 399o® aobamiswdoso (IN);
5ds g 3o®bo-sandgows (IN);
Lo3bs dobio@ 3s@ogdo (IN)
(74) 0535 dogms gody
(54) 3GJ60AHIIRNO 3MI3MDBOGOS 5601350M0
R5@R333350L50)30L

(11) P 2011 5333 B (51) Int. CI. (2006)
A 61 K 39/395
A61P5/24

(10) AP 2011 10693 A (44) 9(325)/2011

(21) AP 2006 010693

(22) 2006 11 02

(24) 2006 11 02

(31) 60/736,623

(32) 2005 11 14

(33) US

(86) PCT/1B2006/003181, 2006 11 02

(73) G0bs@ bgy@mlsngbls gm@s. (US)

230 oli® gMobg 539609, Logm
Lob g@Maboligm, gomogm@bos 94080 (US)

(72) oy bgemgdo (DE);
3HoLR0sb Hme 3y ligbo (US);
05130bs bemygdos sdwohg (GB);
boggdg 3mblo (ES);

Log®s xmebls gmerogdo (US);
>®bmb Hmligbmsgo (US)

(74) Yoangs agoM5dodg

(54) 39RGBOBMB060L 336-RS5353T0NAIS IR0
333B0R0L LOTVN0655R3RIdI(™M
365 53MB60LB VBN S6BNLIIRIdO

RS 95000 353MFI6IBS

A 62

(11) P 2011 5338 B (51) Int. Cl. (2006)
A 62 D 1/00

(10) AP 2011 11528 A (44) 11(327)/2011

(21) AP 2009 011528

(22) 2009 10 26

(24) 2009 10 26

(73) oo @y@dgdgmos (GE)
godgnoxgo®ol ob., jm@3. 146, &. 12,
0159, mdognolio (GE)

(72) womo @gGigdgmos (GE);
300620 9bsdsdgoao (GE);
Aol dggobmgo (GE);
35b(oby (Hygdogesdy (GE);
@ hyosgmgs (GE)

(54) BIGBRFSIHN Bb3ENRIBN BIMKN)IBOL,
3IHR0BIBOLS RS MN0bSBOIRISOL
1LSBAIBIRNDBI
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(11) P 20115336 B (51) Int. CI. (2006)
B 05 B 17/08
(10) AP 2011 11393 A (44) 9(325)/2011
(21) AP 2009 011393
(22) 2009 07 30
(24) 2009 07 30
(73) Logormdg do®osdsdg (GE)
A lgmgol 2o8b., V 33500., jo@3. 7, 4. 26,
0145, mdogoolio (GE);
Mo ds@dsdodg (GE)
dobgmgol a0d%., V 33508., 3m®3. 7, &. 26,
0145, mdogoolo (GE);
05350 doMdsJodg (GE)
dobigmgol a0d%., V 33508., 30®3. 7, &. 26,
0145, mdogoobio (GE)
(72) bognmdg dboMdsodg (GE);
0@ doMdsdsdg (GE);
05350 do®dsJodg (GE)
(54) 89R®I3560

(11) P 20115335 B (51) Int. CI. (2006)
B 05 D 3/00

(10) AP 2011 11089 A (44) 9(325)/2011

(21) AP 2006 011089

(22) 2006 08 22

(24) 2006 08 22

(31) 1069/MUM/06

(32) 2006 07 07
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(22) 2009 10 01
(24) 2009 10 01
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35b@oby ggobodos (GE)
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535D bg@odyg (GE)
d. 5d0dodyg J. 56, &. 21, 6010, dsnydo (GE)
(72) 3g156 x0dasdg (GE);
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D@6 H5bdodg (GE);
> 9Jlsbpmyg dodsdg@adg (GE);
3030 mogs335dg (GE);
0530 d9@0dg (GE)
(54) 33633030 VIoRULOBIZN0RS6 VIR 36RO
RS 3MdNAHROL 30RIJOL BIGHLO
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(11) P 2011 5337 B (51) Int. CI. (2006)
C 07 D 401/10
A 61 K 31/4439
A 61 P 35/00
A 61 P 29/00

(10) AP 2011 11413 A (44) 9(325)/2011

(21) AP 2008 011413

(22) 2008 01 08

(24) 2008 01 08

(31) 0700432.8; 60/921,310

(32) 2007 01 10; 2007 04 02

(33) GB;US

(86) PCT/GB2008/050018, 2008 01 08
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(72) gognod xmgblio (GB);
bglgl do0s mbB™MA0s MmbGm@os (ES);
0o bgom3gano (IT);
35096 Iy 3-gowgddgb@o (DE)

(74) 035D oo gody

(54) 030K BS65G3R IS IR 06R>B(MRIL0),
AMIMAHG 3RO (ADP-:05(Mbd)
3MRKR03IH>bS (PARP) 063060EM@3Id0

606dMBNIISS F

F 03

(11) P 2011 5339 B (51) Int. CI. (2006)
F 03 B 13/12

(10) AP 2011 11237 A (44) 15(331)/2011

(21) AP 2009 011237

(22) 2009 04 29

(24) 2009 04 29

(73) 035D @mbemsdg (GE)
3930600 J. ‘dgb. 20, 0171, mdognolo (GE);
‘Jogngs 5do® gx,060(GE)
05doMsdgogols J. 8, 3. 45,0162,
mdognolio (GE);

(72) 035D @mbemsdg (GE);
‘doangs sdodgxodo (GE)

(54) BORRIM0 I6303IBN3IR0 R65RdSE0O

606dM3BNISS H

H 03

(11) P 2011 5340 B (51) Int. CI. (2006)
H 03 H 9/00
H 01 L 41/00

(10) AP 2011 11717 A (44) 15(331)/2011

(21) AP 2010 011717

(22) 2010 03 09

(24) 2010 03 09

(73) podo@@o wdosggo (GE)
Aobolggd B geols J., 3m@3. 16, 6. 16, 0194,
mndoanolo (GE);
gm0l sgm3mgo (GE)
oFyydols 3w, 8. 12, 0144, mdoanolio (GE);
doggoms goegligsdgoeo (GE)
A3obolggd B geol J., 3m@3. 16, 6. 16, 0194,
mdoanolo (GE);

Lggg®osh §ododg (GE)
0. 398®ofol J. 85, &. 11, 0131,
mdognolo (GE)

(72) odo@®o waosggo (GE);
Aol s3m3mgo (GE);
doggoms goeligsdgoeo (GE);
Lgggosb Fododg (GE)

(54) 553360560 353IHB (M0
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dI6IMABN™IdY A
A 61
(11) U 2011 1689 Y (51) Int. CI. (2006)

A 61 K 36/00
(10) AU 2011 11652 U (44) 13(329)/2011
(21) AU 2010 011652
(22) 201001 20
(24) 201001 20
(73) sgom@s bsg9@odg (GE)
053006 bogmensdols . 2/4, 8. 41, 0179,
mndoenolo (GE);
g05ds dogycodg (GE)
xobodosls J. 30/55, 0179, mdbognolio (GE);
goe 9b@0bs gohbadg (GE)
o@dols dobs., IV 33048, 3m®3. 17, 6. 51,
0159, mdogrolio (GE)
(72) sgom@s bs39@odg (GE);
@ ds dogyodg (GE);
goe 9b@0bs gohbadg (GE)
(54) da0LBILOLLROKRS6 (Chelidonium mayus, L)
SRISRMOKISBOL X530 30ORISBOL bIGHL(O

(11) U 2011 1690 Y (51) Int. CI. (2006)
A 61 K 36/00
(10) AU 2011 11824 U  44) 15(331)/2011
(21) AU 2010 011824
(22) 201005 31
(24) 201005 31
(73) 5306156 ggomoibgemos (GE)
sbgnsbogols J. 23-25, 6. 29, 0171,
ndogoolio (GE);
535 Jogmoddg®ody (GE)
300 39mo0-3, 1 836., 3n®3. 13, &. 84, 0163,
ndogolio (GE)
(72) 5306156 ggodosibgemos (GE);
535D Jognoddgdody (GE)
(54) LO33IA6SR() 35RHAM (BOBMBHR( +)
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(11) D 2011480 S (51) 06-05
(21) AD 2011 000665
(22) 2011 10 19
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(28) 2
(18) 2016 10 19
(73) 693 bo® hobgnsdg (GE)
gBogomgols J. 5, 0102, mdognolio (GE)
(72) 69abo® hobgnsdg (GE)
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(55)
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CNBINGEIdN, MMICISNE MIdNLGANMISICNY LIIAMAIBMANLM dNIMMAN
LIIIAMBITML SIANSMANIBI IBLIdI0Y dI3AMUBICIdNL 3MAbM36NA

(393300 330706b3JdNL 19260 BENOL IIOOLI Y6 1999 BEOL JI6I30L IIOOL (136363IP)

250579390 gdols golohog@gds dglodagdgemos Lod3s@gbGol Losdgmszom Jses@sdo asdm-
3994690000056 3 mgol gowsdo 5b mdognoliol Lsgoesdm Lolsdo@m@mml spdobol@®scoyge bsddgms
3m@gaosdo 1 mgol gowsdo (Jol: mdognolo, ©ogom osmdsdgbgdemols bgogobo dg-12 33. Ne6).

(11) DM/074098

(51) 15-05

(15) 2010 08 12

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 201008 12

(28) 8

(73) ALFRED KARCHER GMBH & CO. KG
Alfred-Kéarcher-StraRe 28-40, 71364 Winnenden (DE)

(85) EM

(86) DE, EM

(87) DE, EM

(88) DE, EM

(89) EM

(81) Il. KP, MA, MC, ME.
Il. BA, CH, EG, EM, GE, HR, LI, MD, MK, MN, OM, TR

(54) 1.-8. Floor cleaning machines

(55)
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(11) DM/074132
(51) 01-01
(15) 2010 08 23
(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)
(22) 2010 08 23
(28) 7
(73) SOREMARTEC S.A.
Rue Joseph Netzer 5, B-6700 ARLON (BE)
(86) BX, EM
(87) BX, EM
(88) BX, EM
(89) EM
(81) Il. MA, ME.
I1l. AL, CH, EM, GE, HR, MK, RS
(54) 1.-7. Confectionery products

(55)
é
(00
1.1 1.2
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(11) DM/075282
(51) 09-01
(15) 2011 02 10
(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)
(22) 2011 01 26
(28) 1
(73) STUDER & CO. AG AG
Mo6sli, CH-6182 Escholzmatt (CH)
(86) CH
(87) CH
(88) CH
(89) CH
(81) Il. BX, GR, IT, MC, ME.
Il. AL, BA, BG, CH, DE, DK, EE, EM, ES, FR, GE, HR, HU, LI, LT, LV, MK, NO, PL, RO, RS, SG, SI,
TR, UA
(72) Katharina Friedli-Studer, Méosli, CH-6182 Escholzmatt
(54) 1. Bottle
(55)
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BNv169511

(11) DM/075523

(51) 21-02

(15) 2011 02 28

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 2011 02 28

(28) 1

(30) 30.08.2010; 001748542-0001; EM

(73) POWER PLATE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
9a Utopia Village, 7 Chalcot Rd, Primrose Hill, LONDON NW1 8LH (GB)

(86) EM

(87) EM

(88) EM

(89) EM

(81) Il. AM, AZ, BA, CH, EG, GE, HR, KG, MD, MK, RS, SG, TR, UA.

(72) 1) Augustinus Leonardus Nicolaas van der Meer, Power Plate International Limited, 9a Utopia Village,
7 Chalcot Road, Primrose Hill, London NW1 8LH, GB; 2) Jelte Tijmen Tempelaars, Power Plate
International Limited, 9a Utopia Village, 7 Chalcot Road, Primrose Hill, London NW1 8LH, GB; 3) Tom
Schreuder, Power Plate International Limited, 9a Utopia Village, 7 Chalcot Road, Primrose Hill, London
NW18LH, GB

(54) 1. Exercising apparatus

(55)
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(11) DM/075617

(51) 08-06, 07, 09

(15) 2011 02 02

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 2011 02 02

(28) 25

(73) MULLER & MEIRER LEDERWARENFABRIK GMBH
Am Markt 8, 55606 Kirn (DE)

(85) EM

(86) DE, EM

(87) DE, EM

(88) DE, EM

(89) EM

(81) 1. BJ, BZ, Cl, GA, KP, MA, MC, ME, ML, NE, SN, SR.
Il. AL, AM, AZ, BA, BW, CH, EG, EM, GE, GH, HR, IS, KG, LI, MD, MK, MN, NA, NO, OA, OM, RS,
SG, ST, TR, UA
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(72) Steffen Neumann, Albert-Schweitzer-Strasse 10, DE-55606 Kirn

(54) 1. Clasp for leather goods; 2. Handle for attache cases, briefcases, etc; 3.-6. Trunk fittings; 7.-8. Clasps for
leather goods; 9.-11. Trunk fittings; 12. Clasp for leather goods; 13.-15. Trunk fittings; 16.-19. Clasps for
leather goods; 20. Handle for attache cases, briefcases, etc.; 21.-25. Trunk fittings

(55)
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9.1

111

11.2
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171 17.2

17.3 174

18.1 18.2

18.3 18.4

19.1 19.2 19.3
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BNv169511

(11) DM/075618

(51) 03-01, 99

(15) 2011 02 17

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 2011 02 02

(28) 2

(73) MULLER & MEIRER LEDERWARENFABRIK GMBH 8,
Am Markt, 55606 Kirn (DE)

(85) EM

(86) DE, EM

(87) DE, EM

(88) DE, EM

(89) EM

(81) 1. BJ, BZ, Cl, GA, KP, MA, MC, ME, ML, NE, SN, SR.
I1l. AL, AM, AZ, BA, BW, CH, EG, EM, GE, GH, HR, IS, KG, LI, MD, MK, MN, NA, NO, OA, OM, RS,
SG, ST, SY, TR, UA

(72) Steffen Neumann, Albert-Schweitzer-Strasse 10, D-55606 Kirn

(54) 1. Luggage wheel; 2. Trunk (luggage)

(55)
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(11) DM/075895

(51) 09-01

(15) 201102 18

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 2011 02 18

(28) 1

(30) 22.12.2010; s201001632; UA

(73) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "KERNEL-TRADE"
5 Dimitrova Str., Kyiv 03680 (UA)

(86) n/a

(87) nla

(88) UA

(89) UA

(81) Ill. AM, AZ, EE, GE, KG, LT, LV, MD.

(72) Ruslan VEREVSKII, 18 Myru Avenue, apt. 141, Poltava 36000

(54) 1. Bottle

(55)
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(11) DM/075896

(51) 09-01

(15) 2011 02 18

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 2011 02 18

(28) 3

(30) 22.12.2010; s201001631; UA

(73) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "KERNEL-TRADE"
5 Dimitrova Str., Kyiv 03680 (UA)

(86) n/a

(87) nla

(88) UA

(89) UA

(81) Ill. AM, AZ, EE, GE, KG, LT, LV, MD.

(72) Ruslan VEREVSKII, 18 Myru Avenue, apt. 141, Poltava 36000

(54) 1.-3. Bottles

(55)
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(11) DM/075999
(51) 02-04
(15) 201102 15
(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)
(22) 201102 15
(28) 3
(73) MULLER & MEIRER LEDERWARENFABRIK GMBH
Am Markt 8, 55606 Kirn (DE)
(85) EM
(86) DE, EM
(87) DE, EM
(88) DE, EM
(89) EM
(81) Il. BJ, BZ, ClI, GA, KP, MA, MC, ME, ML, NE, SN, SR.
1. AL, AM, AZ, BA, BW, CH, EG, EM, GE, GH, HR, IS, KG, LI, MD, MK, MN, NA, NO, OA, OM, RS,
SG, ST, TR, UA
(72) Steffen Neumann, Albert-Schweitzer-Strasse 10 d, 55606 Kirn
(54) 1. Car shoes; 2. Heel for car shoes; 3. Pair of soles for car shoes
(55)

11
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(11) DM/076292

(51) 11-01

(15) 2011 06 28

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 2011 06 28

(28) 15

(73) THE SWATCH GROUP MANAGEMENT SERVICES AG (THE SWATCH GROUP MANAGEMENT
SERVICES SA) (THE SWATCH GROUP MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD)
Seevorstadt 6, CH-2501 Biel/Bienne (CH)

(85) CH

(86) CH

(87) CH

(88) CH

(89) CH

(81) 1. BZ, MA, ME.
Il. AL, AM, AZ, BA, CH, EM, GE, HR, KG, LI, MC, MD, MK, MN, NO, OM, SG, TR, UA

(72) Arlette Elsa Emch, Etzelstrasse 83, CH-8808 Pfaffikon

(54) 1. Ring; 2. Bracelet; 3. Earrings; 4. Necklace; 5. Ring; 6. Bracelet; 7.-10. Rings; 11.-13. Bracelets; 14.
Earrings; 15. Bracelet

(55)
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(11) DM/076307

(51) 09-07

(15) 2011 06 06

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 201106 06 (28) 1

(30) 31.01.2011; 001 813 742-0001; EM

(73) HEVERT ARZNEIMITTEL GMBH & CO. KG
In der Weiherwiese 1, 55569 Nusshaum (DE)

(86) DE, EM

(87) DE, EM

(88) DE, EM

(89) EM

(81) Ill. AZ, CH, GE, HR, RS, TR, UA.

(54) 1. Bottle top

(55) | .iill’
mm

(11) DM/076355

(51) 11-01

(15) 2011 07 13

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 2011 07 13

(28) 13

(73) THE SWATCH GROUP MANAGEMENT SERVICES AG (THE SWATCH GROUP MANAGEMENT
SERVICES SA) (THE SWATCH GROUP MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.)
Seevorstadt 6, CH-2501 Biel/Bienne (CH)

(85) CH

(86) CH

(87) CH

(88) CH

(89) CH

(81) Il. BZ, MA, ME.
Il. AL, AM, AZ, BA, CH, EM, GE, HR, KG, LI, MC, MD, MK, MN, NO, OM, SG, TR, UA

(72) Arlette Elsa EMCH, Etzelstrasse 83, CH-8808 Pfaffikon

(54) 1. Ring; 2. Necklace; 3. Ring; 4. Bracelet; 5. Pendant; 6. Ring; 7. Earrings; 8.-9. Rings; 10. Necklace;
11. Earrings; 12. Ring; 13. Bracelet

(55)
o e OO LB T
i -gu‘:"} s
.l'.'l'-':ﬁ "
o - OO we,
o7
o
P 03‘334 Dy )
o s
) D-DD'O oucrﬂ'a
&;D':"c ﬁoﬂ“"---uﬂouuaaﬂﬂ'” "
| v)‘ '“‘H*-*-ﬂu;r..-_»-m'-*ﬂ”'
1 2
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(11) DM/076356

(51) 03-01

(15) 2011 07 14

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 2011 07 14

(28) 1

(73) "FREY WILLE" GMBH & CO KG
Gumpendorferstrasse 81, A-1060 Vienna (AT)

(85) EM

(86) EM
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(87) EM

(88) EM (89) EM

(81) Ill. CH, EG, EM, GE, HR, MD, MK, MN, SG, TR, UA
(54) 1. Clutch bag

(55)

(11) DM/076391

(51) 10-02, 07

(15) 201107 11

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 201107 11

(28) 8

(73) THE SWATCH GROUP MANAGEMENT SERVICES AG (THE SWATCH GROUP MANAGEMENT
SERVICES SA) (THE SWATCH GROUP MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.)
Seevorstadt 6, BIEL (CH)

(85) CH

(86) CH

(87) CH

(88) CH

(89) CH

(81) Il. BZ, MA, ME.
Il. AL, AM, AZ, BA, CH, EM, GE, HR, KG, LI, MC, MD, MK, MN, NO, OM, SG, TR, UA

(72) Arlette Elsa EMCH, Etzelstrasse 83, CH-8808 Pfaffikon

(54) 1. Watch case with bracelet; 2. Wristwatch; 3. Watch case; 4. Watch case with bracelet; 5.-6. Watch cases;
7.-8. Watches

(55)

Ne22  25.10.2011 41



BNv16951M

42

Ne22  25.10.2011



BNy16951

| 7.2 I

7.1

Ne22  25.10.2011 43



BNv16951M

8.1

(11) DM/076394

(51) 09-01

(15) 2011 07 13

(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)

(22) 201107 13

(28) 2

(73) ANA GIDA IHTIYAC MADDELERI SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI Icerenkoy
P.T.T. Hastanesi Yani, Umut Sok. No: 12, Kadikoy-Istanbul (TR)

(85) TR

(86) TR

(87) TR

(88) TR

(89) TR

(81) Ill. AZ, EM, GE, SY, UA

(72) Gamze Guven, Haci Muhittin Sok. Akcer Cikmazi 12/1, Kanlica/lstanbul

(54) 1.-2. Bottles

(55)
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(11) DM/076414
(51) 10-04
(15) 201010 15
(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)
(22) 201010 15
(28) 10
(30) 30.04.2010; 001 211 932; EM
(73) EDUARD WILLE GMBH & CO.
KG Lindenallee 27, 42349 Wuppertal (DE)
(85) DE, EM
(86) DE, EM
(87) DE, EM
(89) EM
(81) Il. BZ, GA, MA, MC, ME, ML, NE, SR.
1. AL, AM, BA, BW, CH, EG, EM, GE, HR, IS, KG, LI, MD, MK, MN, NO, OA, OM, RS, SG, ST, SY,
TR, UA.
(72) Dipl. Des. Marco TheiRen, Industrie Design, Bergrstrae 182, DE-51519 Odenthal
(54) 1.-10. Measuring instruments
(55)
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(11) DM/076425
(51) 08-08
(15) 2011 03 21
(45) 2011/07 (2011 08 31)
(22) 201103 21
(28) 2
(30) N1: 23.09.2010; 001238901-0001; EM; N2: 23.09.2010; 001238901-0002; EM
(73) INTERMETAL ABEE
Apolloniou 6 PO BOX 40, GR-194 00 Koropi Attikis (GR)
(86) GR, EM
(87) EM
(89) EM
(81) 1. KP, MA, MC, ME.
Il. AL, AM, AZ, BA, CH, EE, EG, GE, GH, HR, LI, LT, LV, MD, MK, MN, NO, OA, OM, RS, SG, SI,
SY, TR, UA.
(72) Titos Stefanidis, Appoloniou 6, PO BOX 40, GR-19400 Koropi Attikis
(54) 1.-2. Clamping devices
(55)

1.2
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LOLIIMECM 6NA6IN

JAM36I3CN 3AMUBICIAND 3I3MBIGNEN 3I65BbICISN,
AMMA™ISBILB 333MBI6NCNY 3ICIEI3TSNTISY
AMIBNLBAJIBNNL BILOLIG

3ooVY39B 00 gool aobshogmgds dgbsdemgdganos Log3s®gb@dol Losdgmozom 3osgmo@sdo godmdgg-
46900056 3 0gol gosdo 56 mdoaolols bsdognsdm Lalbsds@meml spdobol@@sGoge Laoddgms jm-

@ga05do 1 mgol gowsdo (dob.: mdognolio, wogom swdsdgbgdemols bgogsbo, dg-12 3d., Ne6).

(260) AM 58996 A*

(210) AM 058996

(220) 2010 08 06

(731) 34b 300B0L03sombls @@ ..
3965806 3blLESbE LMo, boddgm
273, @193 04, 0@ g50b05/1gbB gG0-Grom-
305bg-9-Lyano, 95, 650-000,
d@sbognos

(740) 0535 dogms 3odg

(540)
PICCADILLY
(591) dog-mgmeo
(511)
25 — 9blsdgeo s o> Jlgbygemgdo.

(260) AM 59147 A*

(210) AM 059147

(220) 2010 08 17

(731) 3o80bL 0b.
06005051 Bo@ol ged3m@szos
500 % 93bmb LE®odo, g gddyglo,
06©0sbsls @ o@o, 539

(740) 035D dogms 3odg

(540)

eKAMA

(591) dog0, mgm@o, Fomgeno

(531) 15.09.16-27.05.17-27.05.21-27.05.24-
29.01.13-

(511)

7 — 35b]obgdo s Bo@bgdo; JmFm@gdo ©s
dM53960 (JoFolbbgos Lo@@sbldmd@m Lo-
Pgogdgdolomgols 2obggmgbogmols o6-
©o); Fggdmgdgoo o ors3gdol gary-
3960900  (FoFolbgos  Lo@@sblidm@@m
Lodygoemgdgdolbomgol aobiggmgbognols go-
H©0); Lobmgem-Lsdgg®mbgm ostomgodo,
3oblbgoggdgabo bgarols oo@smgdoliogsb;

12 = Lo@®obldm®@m Lsdygsagdgdo; bdgan gm-

by, Vgombs o dog®Tdo poobsswpomg-
g0 335Mo@Hgdo.

(260) AM 59187 A*

(210) AM 059187

(220) 2010 08 25

(731) 9. gdogeno x@. gmddsbo
410 b dohoyob sggboy, hogogm,
ogobmolo 60611, 599

(740) 0535 dogns 3odg

(540)

(591) dog-mgodo

(531) 27.07.01-

(511)

30 — Logmbwo@d®m bofomdo, Lomgdo Ggbobo,
3oLsdgM0  Lowgko @gbobo, 3obgzg@gdo,
30860560 Logmboo@®m bofs®do, dofom-
4obgeno (dmb3slin) s 3obogs (3obxyg-
o).

(260) AM 59309 A*

(210) AM 059309

(220) 2010 09 09

(731) 430 ,, 65008 mbo"
0530LgR@ géol dmgosbo 4, 0105,
0doeolo, bods®mggarem

(540)
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(591) dog-mgmndo

(531) 05.07.10-27.05.05-27.05.21-
(511)

33 — sgo gmdmenosbo Lalidgen gdo.

(260) AM 59310 A*

(210) AM 059310

(220) 2010 09 09

(731) 930 ,,65009mbo"
0530l Ragd0l dmgosbo 4, 0105,
0dognolo, Lods®mggaoem

(540)

(591) mJdmbgg@ho mgome gmbby

(531) 05.07.10-27.05.05-27.05.21-29.01.11-
(511)

33 — seo gmdmenosbo Lalidgen gdo.

(260) AM 2011 60063 A

(210) AM 060063

(220) 2010 11 01

(731) 35bLgb 39390 0%, 3mI3sbo
93900l IBo@ol go®ddm@sos
550 3mbogs Lodgaoa, ligod 201, godmbs,
os0gmabools d@o@n 92880, 539

(740) dogngs agotdsdy

(540)
MONSTER

(591) dog-mgmdo

(511)

5 = dom@mgog®ew 5JBogdo bsgggoo obs-
ds@gdo.

29 — @dob @s Mol 3MmmEydBgdol ydgby wo-

dbopgdygmo Lolidgangdo, gogol d9di339-
o Adob  9dgbyg wodbowgdbyao Lsbdg-
g 9d0.

30 — gogol 19dgbg wadbogdygemo Lsbdgan gbo,
®dols ‘dgd339800 gogol 9dgbg wodbowy-
S0 boldgen gdo.

32 — g gmdmenem Laldgargdo, dsom dmdols gb-
993900390 Labdgargdo s gogol bybo-

b ©o gogob pgdmb 3Jmby 9bgdaaH 090
Lolidgengdo, gggens domyobo gsdwodg-

b0 go@odobgdom, dobg@omgdbom, 3339-
4530 bogmogigdgdom, sdobmdgeggdom
©5/56 dsansbgdom.

(260) AM 2011 60376 A

(210) AM 060376

(220)2010 11 25

(731) 430,039 bo-go@ I
05300 >0dsdgbgoemols podb., 148/2, 0112,
mdoaolo, LoJodmggenm

(540)

Joeodo
Kanm

Calm
(591) dog-mgmdo
(511)
5 — bodgyg@boenfod@mm Lodygoamgds (gomdo-

(G930 30935M5G0, IgE035d9b(H0).

(260) AM 2011 60669 A

(210) AM 060669

(220) 2010 1220

(731) mdogoliols dg@os
‘o Bogols J. 7, 0160, mdognolso,
Lo Jo®mggeom

(740) 3s 35 gogoemsdgogno

(540)
Thilig

The city that loves you

The city that loves you

(591) dsgo,@@x0

(531) 27.05.04-29.01.12-

(511)

16 — Jowognwo, Iggom ©s domo bofomBo, M-
dgemoi o6 dogggmgbgds Lbgs jansligdls;
bodgko 3OmEYJ30s; Isbogns Losdob-
dom Lodydomgdolomgol; gm@mligdong-
30; Lo g@d-Jomognols Lodmbgaro; Logseb-
BIL>M0m s Logmegozbmg®gdm ©sbod-
byangdoli 3Fgdo30 bogmogdgdgdo; Ibod-
3o0ms Lo 399mbem; 9byxgdo; Lodgkwo dob-
Jobgd0 o gobdm@ol Loggmbm (sg3gx0l
3o0s); LolFoganm dobsgns s mgoalss-
hobmgds (535MGYMOL go®Es); 3enoliGde-
Lol dglogggmo Islogns (GmIganoi oG
d0939m3gbgds bbgs gaoligdl); d@og@o;
B03MM>B0 Ym0 Jenodg.

35 = Bz sds; dsmgs bsddosh gg@mmdo; sw-
dobobBMo@mgds Loddosh LeggdmmPo; Lom-
golg Ladbaby@o.

(260) AM 2011 60805 A
(210) AM 060805
(220) 2010 12 30
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(731) 430, gm3eob@o™
boggaro @gbo, 2100, bygaoowols
M50mbo, bsJs®mggerm

(540)

0ogools Jogmo
(591) dog-mgmdo
(511)

30 — gogo, hoo, gogom, dsdodo, dMobyo, Godom-
3% (3560m3s), Logm, yogol dgdzgen gargdo;
Bsomo ©> oG YYol 3GOEYIHO,
39@-399bmydgyo, Logmboo@ddm bofs-
430, bo40bo; MmoG0, dowsyols gogobo; Ls-
AgoM0, Logbmdo gbgbogngdo; dodoano,
dmago; ddodo, bsgobdgoo; Lobgan goa g-
b0; s 339060 gobyeaoo.

(260) AM 2011 60886 A

(210) AM 060886

(220) 2011 01 18

(731) 30 ,,p g3 b G0
boggeo Gybo, 2100, bygaoowoals
G50mbo, bss®mggerm

(540)

3M0bzgls 5bo
(591) dog-mgmeo
(511)

30 — gogo, hoo, gogom, dsdoto, dMobyo, Godom-
3% (3560m3s), Logm, yogol dgdzgen gargdo;
Bzomo ©> FoOEE@ Yol 3GHOEYIHO,
39G-839bmydgymo, Lsgmbooddm bofs-
®3do, bog0obo; mogana, doogols gogobo; Ls-
AgoM0, Logbmdo gbgbogngdo; dodoano,
dmago; ddodo, bsgobdgoo; Lobgangden g-
b0; s gggo0 gobyeaoo.

(260) AM 2011 60888 A

(210) AM 060888

(220) 2011 01 18

(731) 430,393 ob@o™
bomggaro Ggbo, 2100, bygyoowols
G50mbo, boJsmggeom

(540)
N36

(591) dog-mgmdo

(511)

30 — gogo, hoo, 3ogom, dogds®o, bMobxo, Godom-
3o (35b0m 35), Logm, yogol ‘dgd3ger gen gdo;
%Jgoeo s JoMigegyeols 3Gmyddo,
39@-399bmydgyo, Logmboo@ddm bofe-
430, bogobo; M@0, dowsyols gogobo; Ls-
om0, Logbmdo gbgboangdo; do@owo,
domago; ddsmo, bsgobdgoo; Lobgan gdeng-
40; s 3g960 gobyeano.

(260) AM 2011 60949 A

(210) AM 060949

(220)2011 01 24

(310) 1399440

(320)201012 13

(330) AU

(731) 3bm gmxzgoeodls 3mddsbo
g o3900l dBoGols Jm@m3m@sios,
600 b godo sdgme o, MA-1135,
dogb@mbo, @gbolio 77079-1175, 39

(740) 035D Jogns 3odg

(540)

SEE A WORLD OF POTENTIAL

(591) dog-mgmeo

(511)

1= bogmmdddmwyd®gdo ws L3gaoswy®o Jo-
dogo 900, Fomdmgdymo bogmmdols, Lob-
0gbyg®0 gobobs ©s Jo@smobs@dm@ols-
3ob; bogmmdols 3@ gV ggermdsdo godmyg-
bgdgemo Loddgfggerm Jodogo@gdo, dom
do@ol, ©sbsds@gdo bobBo®Fysmdswols
Lombggdols @obgdol wo/sb F@sbldmm@o-
0960, doglowgbgddo yoo@yddgol yo-
9Ixmglgdols Bobbom; 3Mg3sdoBgdo s
Lodygomgdgdo Lomdmdbdol gzmbmdoolism-
gob, dom do@ol, 3035057 gb0 ©s bo-
Yo gdgdo  0bggdBmmgdol, ogenydo
BdMgools, 3oGdogMsGm@gdols yobof-
d9beo, d9bb0bols mJ@oby®o @oibgol
dobodo@ gdmop; dsgmbpozo®gdgeno do-
Lodmgdo ©s 3gmdgdoggdo 53@mds@y®
30053935m> g mgdols s BMsoblido-
Logdolmgols, bogngdgdols, Gogmabols, k-
4ol, Jansdgdol godblibgergdo s 3obdbe-
3900 980; s0M0l, 396%0bol, Lomdmdobs
o boFgog0l ©9B9gMa9bH o0 wo Lodmgibo
©5bsd5Bgo0: 5bBogmobgdo; badybeydy
Loombyg; Lakols dgdobobdols godamogdgdols
393> Lombyg; sbGowgdmbsizoydo bogmog-
6g6s Jogofgol ddsggdolsmgols; Jodoygdo
3M935M5@ 900 dMoggools s Im@m@gdols
©093505mbobs00lomgol.

4 — Lomdmdo, Lofgego, bgmgdo s Lodmbgdo,
3500 dodols, 396%0b0, obmenabo, Lsdmbo
bgmgdo dMsggdols s dm@m@gdolomgols;
Lomomdo, Lofgogo dogofgols ddsggdo-
Lomgol, 30 dn@ol, 596%B0bo, aobmerobo
5 obgaols Lomdmdo; Lomdmdo, Lo ge-
30 Loy gbo 35M5@gdols s mgomdgdo-
boggdobomgols; so@swo Lo gsgo bodggg-
30, 590mbsomgg9d0, dsm dmmols, dybgddo-
30 5000, §0sbo, 30M3sbo s dy@Fsbo; Lo-
3mbo bgmgdo, oo oo, Ggoyddm®ols
bgmgdo, G@ASbLIolool bgmgdo, Lodmgf-
39m bgmgdo s Lo®jobogbem bgmgdo;
Lobmgbydo Ledmgfggenm bgmgdo; d@e-
3oL bgmgdo; 39bbmano.
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35 — Fodobognoligdgano xogomgdols dmbyl-
3Omy@sdgool dodmgs dmbsfo ggdolm-
30L gobisgagdols ob ggobiom bsmbaobs
s dmdboby@gdols Joboswgdsw bisgmgoo-
B™ doM5mgdols, Logdg@dm dotomgdols ob
A o0 doMomgdols dgdggmdom; LsJdos-
brbol ggOmbmsb ©sgogdodgdbyma 3m-
bl B o30gdo,  dobbgl-3mblgm@sEog-
b0; bo@gognm gok@mdols domsbogdols Imd-
Lobydgos 696bobom, gsbmenobom.

36 — gobobliyydo ImALobymgds, dom dm@ols,
©0550b56Lgds, Logobsblm ™m3g@oi30gdo;
Lodobgm  3mdlobydgos:  dmdbaby@gods
©5353doMgd gm0 Log®goo@dm dos®omgd-
056, Logdgdm doMomgdmsb, gy oo
bodygoagdgdols dodmgolimsb, gygswo
M39M530900L 3MbGOME@oO s @gymo-
0905; LogMgeodm do®omgdol, Lowgdg@dm
5550 gool ob gymso ds@omgbdols go-
dm(399s; Lodgbogdm hgzgdol godmgds.

37— 3956037900 Lo@@sbldm@m@m Lodysag-
bg60l;, 5g@Bm3mbdogn gdols @s Lbgs mgomds-
oo 299900l s bmdsangdol, @®I-
@9b03 034595056 G 9460390 ImILobey-
Mool Loayg®gdls s  sg@m3m@@ols
BgHdobsgngddo, B9]bogndo 8madbabydyg-
b5, Lofgogom aodstimgs wo @Agibgs;
0gomdx®moboggdol, Gmdmgdoi 0dymag-
3056 59MMm3m@Eol Bg®ddobsengddo @gd-
bogy®o 3mdbobydgds ©s Ggibgs; o-
dg@momgdol  gJldggs@oios, dom dm-
@ols, bogmmdol o s0Mol dody@monyg-
b0l 3mdbowgde-sdydoggds bogmmdolbs
5 5000l Inbs3mggden .

39 — Bbgomgdol, Ladmbgdols, gobmerobgbols, d9b-
bobols, dhogols Lofgogols, LoFgogol, Lom-
dmdols, Lodmbo dolisgn gdols @ sbldmmFo-
M9bs, dgbsbgs, dgammgs, Joanlswgbgdom
3o5Rddgs b 53BMEA®SbL3MmGE0m Jo-
Foegds;  sg@m3m@@ol  Gg@adobogngddo
dymxz0 0gomdx®mobsggdols Lo§gogom Imd-
Lobydgods.

40 — bgeo bogmmdols, bybgdb@ogo so@Mols, bog-
0Md-30009JBgd0l, bogmmd- 30bogbls-
Bgool, 50@-3mbgbls@gdols ws bobdod-
Fyoedo@ols Lomdmdbols dmimggds dgomo,
0bggoeo 5b soMopo Labom; bogmmd-so-
@0l 309§ 39 mdslmsb s 3ogdo®gdyao
JmdLoby@gds, Jsm dm@ols, bobdo@Fgoen-
b5 gd0ls Im3mggds, sd7gdaggds s o-
537 dog90s; JmIboby@gds wogzogdody-
o0 bogmmdols  gosdydeggdsliosh,
do0 dmdol, bogomdols s bogmmd-3dm-
©9JHIB0b b YBogSo.

42 — bgeo bogmmdols, b9bgomago somols, bog-
0mMd-30m09]Hgd0ls ©s bsgmmdols jmb-
gbodgdol dgdbs; bgoao bogmmdols, o9

690030 50M0l, b53mnMd-3HMYIHgdol
> bogmmdol jmbegls@gool Ladogdm-
Loobggmgm, @sdydoggdols, gowsdydegg-
b0l @s dm3mggdol Lggdmbionsh wsgsgdo-
Ogoga0 Ggdbogy®o jmblygam@siogdobs
5 33209390600 Lodloby@o.

(260) AM 2011 60961 A

(210) AM 060961

(220) 2011 01 25

(731) 35G0bgBmb woggem3dgb® 0b ;.
SM5bam-m@os 3 denwa, ol 54 LEMoRo,
356035

(740) yogo s3me3>dgoamo

(540)

(591) dog30, mgm@o, gogobgggmo, mJamligg®o

(531) 19.03.24-25.01.01-27.05.24-29.01.14-

(511)

34 — Logomg@o, moddsdm, moddsgml bsfomdo,
V9392000 Logymbm, Lobmgdges, slisbmo.

(260) AM 2011 60987 A

(210) AM 060987

(220) 2011 01 27

(731) doangs o mdenodgoao
Lobbmbs 198 gm@3ylo, dobs 13, 0141,
mdogolo, LoJotmggenm

(540)
Lobobps®o
Sazandari
CazaHpgapu
(591) dog-mgmdo
(511)

43 — Bogggdo 3Gmegldgdoms s Lalidgengdom
9bOYbggayme3s; wAMgbomo Lsiabmgdyg-
dg0m 9bAHYbZg@ymPs.

52 Ne22

25.11.2011
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(260) AM 2011 60989 A

(210) AM 060989

(220) 2011 01 27

(731) 430 ,,3MH0dgbs s HHdgbsgno™
3095-8doggaols 3odb.47, I 3go@@ oo,
3043.20, bobs 33, 0177, mdognolso,
Lododmggeoem

B ot

(591) dog-mgmndo

(531) 26.04.22-28.19.00-

(511)

16 — Jowoeo, Iggom ©s domo bofo@do, Hm-
dgaoz 5@ doggymgbgds Lbgs jansligol;
bodgdoo 3OmEy3os; dobosgns Lssdjob-
dom Lodydomgdolongol; gm@mbydomng-
50; Lo{g@-Jomoameols LoJmbgemo; s gob-
3IoB0m ©s bogmegsbmg®gdm wsbod-
byangdoli 3Fgdo30 bogmog@gdgdo; Ibod-
go0ms  boggmbm;  g9bxgdo;  Lodgdwo
35656900 o mgobol Logymbm (sg3gxol
350s); Lobifoganm dobogns o mgognls-
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(260) AM 2011 61863 A

(210) AM 061863

(220)2011 03 29

(731) 930 ,,30085-g0B>”
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(540)
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=S e

(591) 3F 3569, gobgggmo, Fomgara, @ad@xo,
4g0m g0, go®eoliggdo, mgmndo, dogo
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5= Bo035G950 90 ©5 §9HIP0bsYmo 3Gg-
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56036y gd0ls ogd®o bogmogdgdgdo,
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sgmom; 1533900 obodo@gon s@slodgwo-
30be.

35 — B30 sds; dsdmgs boddosh gg@mmdo; sw-
dobobB®modmgds Loddosh LeggdmPo; Lom-
golg Lodbsbydo, 3o dndols bsmbgrom
30305905, Mgo@mobsiools homgaom.

(260) AM 2011 61865 A

(210) AM 061865

(220 2011 03 29

(731) 59906 0bybEA®0b 30 (b.x.(3)
3.09. 6mJ 990, sdsd 31421,
bogol 5@ odgmo

(740) pom@a0 msJnsdodgogmo

(540)

BARBICAN
O

(591) dog-mgomdo

(531) 27.05.05-28.01.00-

(511)

32 — go 3mdmenm bslidgargdo s 53300 Lo-

dgangdol @slsdbowgdgemo Lbgs dgwa9-
bogrmdgdo boanols §3969d0L homganom.

(260) AM 2011 61882 A

(210) AM 061882

(220) 2011 03 30

(731) 430 ,,30080-30@>”
Log. Lodbgodm ybobs s sbdg@ganols
Jabols o@s339m0s, 0159, mdognalo,
LoJo®mggaom

(740) Bobgoen @mdmsody

(540)

B2 YGH>30
Flutac

¢dnyTak

(591) dog-mgodo

(511)

5— goMds3930 90 s 39@gmobodmo 36 g-
3005 gd0; bodgooEobm ©sbodbygen gdols
3030969@0 3G 930053 9d0;  Lsdgwozobm
560367 gd0ls wogBy®o bogmog®gdgdo,
d53dgms 3390o; Logndybgdo, Labgggo do-
Logno;  3dogmols olisdggbo ©s jdogools
B308M0L obsdbowgdgemo Jobogns; do-
gbobgooMydgmo Lodygommgdgdo; dogbyg
3bmggegdols golsbosway®gdgammo 3@ gds-
M5 900; B9by0300gd0, 3gMdoz0wgdo.

(260) AM 2011 61883 A

(210) AM 061883

(220)2011 03 30

(731) 93U ,,3M035-g0@>”
Log. Lodbgodm ybobs s sbdg@genols
Jabols o05339m0s, 0159, mdognalso,
Lododmggeom

(740) Bobgogen @mdmady
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(540)
b0-1g3@obo
Bi-septan
Bbu-centaH
(591) dog-mgmndro
(511)

5= 8035393020 ©o 39HIM0boG Yo 3G g-
35053 gd0; bodgroEobm ©sbodbye gdols

30g0gbyco 3093553 gd0;  Lodgwoobm
560367 980l ogddo bogmogdgdgdo,
bogdgms 33goe; bogndgbgdo, Lobgggo do-
Logns;  Jdoamol obisdggbo ©s gdoanols
B308M0L olisdbowgdgaro Jobogns; do-
©gbobxgoEoMgogao Lodysagdgdo; dogby
3bmggegdols gobsbswa®gdgeno 3@ g3s-
53 960; B9b 0300900, 39Md0(300gb0.

(260) AM 2011 62013 A

(210) AM 062013

(220) 2011 04 08

(731) gobansbos g 3o YoO@Egs0© mEo
306 3o sb 3oy 24, 00180 3ganliob 3o,

x0bgmo
(740) yomda0 msjmsjodgoeo
(540)

(591) dog-mgmdo
(531) 19.07.23-

(511)
33 — sangmdmarosbo balidgan gdo, 3gMdme s@o-
40 B0bgmosb.

(260) AM 2011 64900 A

(210) AM 064900

(220) 201007 16

(731) @ odm@sG ot 3Go-go6ds
15, @0y dg@obygyg, 75003 3o@0bo,
Logg@oba gmo

(740) aom®a0 msJnsdodgogo

(540)

DVELLA

(591) dog-mgmdo

(531) 27.05.05-

(511)

5= 3mb@Mo(393@G 03900 0 gmbBMs3g3@ 03960
aogmgsgolifobgdgemo dgdmbggggdobsmgols.
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(111) M 2011 021965 R
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(151)2011 11 17
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(260) AM 2011 58409 A

(220) 2010 06 21

(732) 931 "BTM TEXTILE"
dganododgogols J. 25, dobs 3, 6000,
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LOIAMIBMANLM LILIIMELM BNBEIBN, AMMITIS>BILB I3AMBIGNTMNY
dJ(@Y6Y3IBNCDIdS CIB3NL 3N6NFIdNL BILOLIS

3505593900980l aolobog@mgds  dglodamgdgamos  Logds@gb@ol  Losdgas@Eom  ds@s@odo  aodm-
3996960056 3 mgol gowsdo ob mbogmoliols Lsdognsdm Lobsds@meml sdoboli@®scoyge Lsjdgms
3O ga05do 1 wgol gosdo (Job.: mdoanolio, sgom s>@dsTgbgdarols bgogsbo, dg-12 33. Neb).

(260) AM 2011 60359 A
(800) 1054876

(731) BASBUC OTO YEDEK PARCA SANAYIi
ITHALAT [HRACAT VE TICARET

ANONIM SIRKETI BASBUG OTO YEDEK

PARCA SANAYIi ITHALAT IHRACAT
VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI

Kira¢ Mevkii, Beylikdiizii

Orhan veli Caddesi No: 2 Biiyiikgekmece
Istanbul, Turkey

(540)
- =

eSS

(591) Red, black
(511) 07

(260) AM 2011 60612 A

(800) 1057504

(731) SECURITON AG
Alpenstrasse 20, CH-3052 Zollikofen,
Switzerland

(540)
SECURIWAN

(591) Black, white
(511) 09

(260) AM 2011 60363 A

(800) 1054980

(731) ZAKEADY FARMACEUTYCZNE
"POLPHARMA" SPOLKA AKCYJINA
Pelplinska 19, PL-83-200 STAROGARD
GDANSKI, Poland

(540)
RIVASTIN
PUBAKCEH
(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60613 A

(800) 1057533

(731) SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si,
Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

(540)
ECO BUBBLE

(591) Black, white
(511) 07

(260) AM 2011 60614 A

(800) 1057558

(731) Jiirgen SCHANDELMEIER
Vogesenstr. 3, 79241 Thringen, Germany

(540)

Organic Spa
(591) Black, white
(511) 03

(260) AM 2011 60463 A
(800) 1055651
(731) HYDRO Holding KG
Ahlfeldstrae 10, 77781 Biberach, Germany

(540)
COBRA

(591) Black, white
(511) 07

(260) AM 2011 60616 A

(800) 1057631

(731) EGIS GYOGYSZERGY AR Nyilvanosan
Miikodd Részvénytarsasag
Kereszturi ut 30-38, H-1106 Budapest,
Hungary

(540)

OSTIBIL

(591) Black, white
(511) 05
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(260) AM 2011 60617 A

(800) 1057651

(731) PRYVATNE AKTSIONERNE
TOVARYSTVO "ROSAVA"
vul. Levanevskogo, 91, m. Bila Tserkva,
Kyevska oblast 09108, Ukraine

(540)

ROSAVA

(591) Black, white
(511) 12

1, Avenue de La Gare, L-1611 Luxembourg,
Luxembourg

PaHeKkca

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60621 A
(800) 1057668
(731) NUFARM
28, boulevard Camélinat,
F-92230 GENNEVILLIERS, France

(540)
UBIKA

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60626 A
(800) 1057817
(731) JAPAN TOBACCO INC.
2-2-1 Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(540)

LWinston ‘&w

(591) Black, white
(511) 34

(260) AM 2011 60622 A

(800) 1057713

(731) GUANGQI HONDA AUTOMOBILE CO.,
LTD.
1, Guang Ben Road, Huangpu Guangzhou,
China

" EVERUS

(591) Black, white
(511) 07, 12, 37

(260) AM 2011 60623 A

(800) 1057737

(731) Sensus Spectrum LLC
8601 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, NC 27615,
USA

(540)

SEMNSUS

(591) Black, white
(511) 09, 11, 35,37, 42

(260) AM 2011 60627 A
(800) 1057828
(731) KRKA
tovarna zdravil, d.d., Novo mesto; gmarje§ka

cesta 6, SI-8501 Novo mesto, Slovenia
(540)

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60625 A

(800) 1057813

(731) MENARINI INTERNATIONAL
OPERATIONS LUXEMBOURG S.A.

(260) AM 2011 60628 A

(800) 1057911

(731) MERCK KGAA
Frankfurter Strasse 250, 64293 Darmstadt,
Germany

"~ MERCK

(591) Black, white
(511) 07, 11, 40, 42, 44
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(260) AM 2011 60629 A

(800) 1057935

(731) CHATSWORTH PRODUCTS, INC.
31425 Agoura Road, Westlake Village,
CA 91361, USA

(540)

GLOBALFRAME

(591) Black, white
(511) 09

(260) AM 2011 60631 A

(800) 1057964

(731) EMD INTERNATIONALE
HANDELSGESELLSCHAFT MBH
Hanns-Martin-Schleyer-Strasse 2, 77656
Offenburg, Germany

(540)

(591) Black, white
(511) 03, 05, 21

(260) AM 2011 60773 A

(800) 1058993

(731) KRKA
tovarna zdravil, d.d., Novo mesto; gmarje§ka
cesta 6, SI-8501 Novo mesto, Slovenia

(540)

SPAZMONET
(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60774 A

(800) 1058995

(731) KRKA
tovarna zdravil, d.d., Novo mesto; gmarjeéka
cesta 6, SI-8501 Novo mesto, Slovenia

(540)

DALNEVA
(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60775 A
(800) 1058996
(731) KRKA

tovarna zdravil, d.d., Novo mesto; Smarjeska
cesta 6, SI-8501 Novo mesto, Slovenia

(540)
COROBRADIN

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60776 A

(800) 1058997

(731) KRKA
tovarna zdravil, d.d., Novo mesto; Smarjeska
cesta 6, SI-8501 Novo mesto, Slovenia

(540)

BRAVADIN
(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60777 A

(800) 1058998

(731) KRKA
tovarna zdravil, d.d., Novo mesto; Smarjeska
cesta 6, SI-8501 Novo mesto, Slovenia

(540)

ICORVIDA
(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60778 A

(800) 1058999

(731) KRKA
tovarna zdravil, d.d., Novo mesto; Smarjeska
cesta 6, SI-8501 Novo mesto, Slovenia

(540)
CNA3MOHET

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60779 A

(800) 1059000

(731) KRKA
tovarna zdravil, d.d., Novo mesto; Smarjeska
cesta 6, SI-8501 Novo mesto, Slovenia

(540)

ABREA
(591) Black, white
(511) 05
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(260) AM 2011 60780 A

(800) 1059018

(731) CONSORZIO DEL FORMAGGIO
PARMIGIANO REGGIANO
Via Kennedy, 18, 1-42100 REGGIO
EMILIA, Italy

(540)
PARMIGIAND
REGLIAND
(591) Black, white
(511)29

(260) AM 2011 60781 A

(800) 1059033

(731) KASEM & SHAMI
(RAMCO, Air Conditioning & Refrigeration
Industry Co.)
Alreehan, Akar from 803, to 813 Reef
Damascus - Doma, Syrian Arab Republic

LAl

RAMCO

(591) Black, white
(511) 07,09, 11

(260) AM 2011 60782 A

(800) 1059038

(731) GD MIDEA HOLDING CO., LTD.
Penglai Road, Beijiao Town, Shunde District,
Foshan City, Guangdong Province, China

(540)
E/ @idea

(591) Black, white
(511) 08, 10, 21

(260) AM 2011 60783 A

(800) 1059040

(731) HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL
LLP
Atlantic House, Holborn Viaduct, London
ECI1A
2FG, United Kingdom

(540)

Aoran Jlasenna

(591) Black, white
(511) 35,41, 45

(260) AM 2011 60786 A

(800) 1059059

(731) SPILNE UKRAINS'KO-POL'SKE
PIDPRYEMSTVO V FORMI
TOVARYSTVA Z OBMEZHENOIU
VIDPOVIDALNISTIU "MODERN-EXPO"
vul. Rivnens'ka, 4, s. Strumivka, Luts'kyi r-n,
Volyns'ka obl. 45603, Ukraine

(540)
[ )
MODERN
E X P O]

(591) Black, white

(511) 06, 20

(260) AM 2011 60787 A

(800) 1059075

(731) MEDIOLANUM FARMACEUTICI S.P.A.
15, via S.G. Cottolengo, 1-20143 MILANO,
Italy

(540)

ANTHO

(591) Black, white
(511) 03, 05, 29

(260) AM 2011 60788 A

(800) 1059080

(731) Merck KGaA
Frankfurter Strasse 250, 64293 Darmstadt,
Germany

(540)

(591) Black, white
(511) 07, 11, 40, 42, 44
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(260) AM 2011 61231 A

(800) 1063106

(731) UAB "KRS"
Draugystes g. 15A, LT-51227 Kaunas,
Lithuania

(540)

ONE PLACE TO GO

(591) Black, white
(511) 35

(591) Black, white
(511) 12

(260) AM 2011 61286 A
(800) 1063607
(731) "YEREVAN COGNAC HOUSE"
LLC apt 1a, Baghramyan str. 23, Yerevan,

MYATNOVA

(540)
(591) Black, white
(511) 16, 33

(260) AM 2011 61343 A

(800) 1063981

(731) SKODA AUTO A.S.
Tt. Vaclava Klementa 869, CZ-29360 Mlada
Boleslav, Czech Republic

(540)

Smoov
(591) Black, white
(511) 12

(260) AM 2011 61344 A

(800) 1063983

(731) SKODA AUTO A.S.
Tt. Vaclava Klementa 869, CZ-29360 Mlada
Boleslav, Czech Republic

(540)
Citico

(591) Black, white
(511)12

(260) AM 2011 61345 A

(800) 1063984

(731) SKODA AUTO A.S.
Tt. Vaclava Klementa 869, CZ-29360 Mlada
Boleslav, Czech Republic

(540)

Citigo

(260) AM 2011 61346 A

(800) 1063992

(731) BEIJING DINUODA INTERNATIONAL
TRADE CO., LTD.
Room 423, No.6 Dongda Street, Zhushikou,
Chongwen District, Beijing City, China

(540)

DRAUDA

(591) Black, white
(511)25

(260) AM 2011 61347 A
(800) 1064000
(731) LIOFILCHEM S.R.L.
Via Scozia, Zona Industriale, I-64026
ROSETO DEGLI ABRUZZI (TE), Italy
(540)

A4

¥

LIOFILCHEM

(591) Red, blue and white
(511) 01, 05, 09, 35

(260) AM 2011 61348 A

(800) 1064011

(731) APOLLO TYRES AG
Mellingerstrasse 2a, CH-5400 Baden,
Switzerland

(540)

HAWKZ

(591) Black, white

(511)12

(260) AM 2011 61350 A

(800) 1064017

(731) DOTCHIRNE PIDPRIEMSTVO
"KONDITERSKA KORPORATZIA
"ROSHEN"
vul. Pavla Usenka, 8, Kyiv 02105, Ukraine
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(540)

Byru-Byrn
(591) Black, white
(511) 30

(260) AM 2011 61351 A

(800) 1064018

(731) BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
51373 Leverkusen, Germany

(540)

ZYLEMPHA
(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(540)

TORUN
(591) Black, white
(511) 07

(260) AM 2011 61353 A
(800) 559121
(731) STO AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
79780 STUHLINGEN-WEIZEN, Germany

(540)
STO
(591) Black, white

(511) 01,02, 06, 08, 17, 19, 20

(260) AM 2011 61383 A

(800) 1064180

(731) AKCIONARSKO DRUSTVO ZA
PROIZVODNJU KONDITORSKIH
PROIZVODA "SOKO NADA STARK"
Kumodraska 249, 11000 BEOGRAD,
Serbia and Montenegro

(540)

(591) Dark brown, gray, red, white and green
(511) 30

(260) AM 2011 61416 A

(800) 1064635

(731) ZAKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE
OBSHCHESTVO "MOSKOVSKY
PIVO-BEZALKOGOLNY KOMBINAT
"OCHAKOVO"
d. 44, ul. Ryabinovaya, RU-121471
MOSKVA, Russian Federation

(540)

(591) Black, blue, dark blue, yellow-green and
brown-green
(511) 32

(260) AM 2011 61417 A

(800) 1064536

(731) LLC "SCIENTIFIC-RESEARCH CENTRE
AGROVETZASHITA"
1, Kolskaya street, RU-129329 Moscow,
Russian Federation

(540)
AUCHIA

(591) Black, white
(511) 03, 05

(260) AM 2011 61415 A

(800) 1064534

(731) JIANGSU TONGRUN MACHINERY &
ELECTRICAL GROUP CO., LTD.
Building N9, N58 Lianfeng Road,
Changshu
City, Jiangsu Province, China

(260) AM 2011 61418 A

(800) 1064539

(731) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "INNA"
53, ul. Kalinina, RU-198099 Saint-
Petersburg, Russian Federation

(540)

FILTER
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(591) Black, white
(511)07, 11

(260) AM 2011 61419 A
(800) 1064555
(731) Appear TV AS
Lilleakerveien 2b, N-0283 Oslo, Norway
(540)

.c0e
Appear TV

(591) Black, white
(511) 09, 38, 42

ul. Zamoyskiego 28/30, PL-03-801
Warszawa, Poland

(540)
E. Wedel

(591) Black, white
(511) 30

(260) AM 2011 61420 A
(800) 1064561
(731) SANOFI-AVENTIS
174, avenue de France, F-75013 PARIS,

France
(540)
TIVOLZA
(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61424 A

(800) 1064610

(731) GILBARCO INC.
7300 West Friendly Avenue, Greensboro NC
27410, USA

(540)
ECOMETER

(591) Black, white
(511) 09

(260) AM 2011 61421 A
(800) 1064562
(731) SANOFI-AVENTIS
174, avenue de France, F-75013 PARIS,

France
(540)
DYSRUX
(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61425 A

(800) 1064614

(731) PHILIP MORRIS PRODUCTS S.A.
Quai Jeanrenaud 3, CH-2000 Neuchatel,
Switzerland

(540)
DIAL A FLAVOR

(591) Black, white
(511) 34

(260) AM 2011 61422 A

(800) 1064563

(731) SANOFI-AVENTIS
174, avenue de France, F-75013 PARIS,
France

(540)

TURSEGE

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61426 A

(800) 1064627

(731) BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO
(BRANDS) LIMITED
Globe House, 4 Temple Place, London
WC2R 2PG, United Kingdom

(540)

CLICK & ROLL

(591) Black, white
(511) 34

(260) AM 2011 61423 A
(800) 1064582
(731) E. WEDEL SP. Z 0.0.

(260) AM 2011 61449 A

(800) 917284

(731) ZAKRITE AKCIONERNE TOVARISTVO
"ALEF-VINAL"
1, vul. Sobinova, Dnipropetrovsk 49083,
Ukraine

(540)

Ykpainka
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(591) Black, white
(511)33

(260) AM 2011 61474 A

(800) 1065075

(731) MAGIC PRODUCTION GROUP (M.P.G.)
SA
Findel Business Center, Complexe B, Rue de
Tréves, L-2632 FINDEL, Luxembourg

(540)

(591) Green, white and gray
(511) 09, 16, 28, 30, 35, 38, 41

(260) AM 2011 61477 A

(800) 1065094

(731) YEREVAN BRANDY COMPANY, CJSC
2, Admiral Isakov Avenue, 0082 YEREVAN,
Armenia

(540)

(591) Golden, white, dark brown and brown
(511) 33

(260) AM 2011 61478 A

(800) 1065095

(731) YEREVAN BRANDY COMPANY, CJSC
2, Admiral Isakov Avenue, 0082 YEREVAN,
Armenia

(540)

(591) Golden, brick red, silvery, dark brown, brown
and white
(511) 33

(260) AM 2011 61480 A

(800) 1065096

(731) YEREVAN BRANDY COMPANY, CJSC
2, Admiral Isakov Avenue, 0082 YEREVAN,
Armenia

(540)

(591) Golden, dark blue, blue, silvery, dark brown,
brown and white
(511) 33

(260) AM 2011 61481 A

(800) 1065097

(731) YEREVAN BRANDY COMPANY, CJSC
2, Admiral Isakov Avenue, 0082 YEREVAN,
Armenia

(540)

APAPAT

(591) Golden, claret, brown, dark brown, black and
white
(511)33

(260) AM 2011 61483 A

(800) 1065156

(731) SHI XIUMING
N110 Building, Yongping Xiaoqu, Daowai
District, Harbin, Heilongjiang Province,
China

(540)

AnEMMoOone

(591) Black, white
(511)25

(260) AM 2011 61484 A
(800) 1065157
(731) SHI XIUMING
N110 Building, Yongping Xiaoqu, Daowai
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District, Harbin, Heilongjiang Province, China

Immortelle

(591) Black, white
(511)25

(260) AM 2011 61485 A

(800) 1065192

(731) GIAND S.R.L.
Via Circonvallazione Meridionale, 36,
1-47923 RIMINI (RN), Italy

h BOFIL

(591) Black, white
(511) 04, 06, 11, 14, 20, 25, 28, 34

(260) AM 2011 61510 A

(800) 1065577

(731) AVON PRODUCTS, INC.
World Headquarters, 1345 Avenue of the
Americas, New York, NY 10105-0196, USA

(540)
AVON NOVA

(591) Black, white
(511) 14,25

(260) AM 2011 61511 A

(800) 1065636

(731) WENZHOU HUICHANG SHOES CO.,
LTD.
No.4, China Shoes Ind'l Park, Wenzhou,
325000 Zhejiang, China

(540)
L]
RUIMING
(591) Black, white
(511)25

(260) AM 2011 61512 A

(800) 1065657

(731) FU XIANHONG
N9, Jiugin Yandangao, Caiqio Jiedao,
Beilun District, Zhejiang Province, China

(540)

- l-_l- N “——
MH
(591) Black, white
(511) 06

(260) AM 2011 61519 A

(800) 897355

(731) SCHIESSER AG
Schiitzenstrasse 18, 78315 Radolfzell,
Germany

(540)
SCHIESSER

(591) Black, white
(511) 05, 10, 25

(260) AM 2011 61520 A

(800) 1043831

(731) SELENA CO. S.A.
ul. Strzegomska 2-4, PL-53-611 Wroctaw,
Poland

" SINTEX

(591) Black, white
(511) 17

(260) AM 2011 61521 A

(800) 1048055

(731) UGUR HIRDAVATCILIK URETIM VE
PAZARLAMA ANONIM SIRKETI
G.0.S.B. Thsan Dede Caddesi No:135,
Gebze-ISTANBUL, Turkey

" UGR

(591) Black, white
(511) 06, 07, 09

(260) AM 2011 61537 A
(800) 1065695
(731) ZUMTOBEL AG
Hochster Strasse 8, A-6850 Dornbirn, Austria
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(540)

- TRIDONIC

(511)09, 11, 35, 42

(260) AM 2011 61538 A
(800) 1065697
(731) ZUMTOBEL AG
Hochster Strasse 8, A-6850 Dornbirn, Austria

(540)
TRIDONIC

(591) Black, white
(511) 09, 11, 35, 42

(260) AM 2011 61543 A
(800) 1065782
(731) INTERNOVA OU
Kuuseheki 34-4, EE-76505 Saue, Estonia

(540)

GLOBAEA
(591) Black, white |
(511)05

(260) AM 2011 61544 A

(800) 1065801

(731) KOLESNIKOV BORYS VIKTOROVYCH
31 Vitchiznyana Str., flat 2, Donetsk 83050,

Ukraine
On%%

(540)

(591) Black, white
(511) 30

(260) AM 2011 61563 A

(800) 1066167

(731) KANGNAI GROUP CO., LTD.
Kangnai Industrial Garden, China Shoe
Capital, Wenzhou, Zhejiang, China

(540)
L)
7. cFEM

KANGNAI FAMIGLIA

i

(591) Black, white
(511) 18,25

(260) AM 2011 61564 A

(800) 1066173

(731) GEIMEX Société Anonyme Frangaise
15 rue du Louvre, F-75001 Paris, France

(540)

(591) Blue, red and white
(511) 03, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 35

(260) AM 2011 61565 A
(800) 1066183
(731) ZHANG ZHIGANG
Group 2, Tuanjie Community, Tieli Town,
Tieli City, Heilongjiang Province, China
(540)

&
CHARM BULLS
(591) Black, white
(511)25

(260) AM 2011 61566 A

(800) 1066215

(731) LABORATORIOS ROBERT S.A.
Gran Via Carlos 111, 98, E-08028
BARCELONA, Spain

(540)

JIUCJIEI
(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61567 A

(800) 1066252

(731) PIERRE FABRE DERMO-COSMETIQUE
45, place Abel Gance, F-92100
BOULOGNE, France
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(540)

MELANYDE
(591) Black, white
(511)01

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61568 A

(800) 1066261

(731) EGIS GYOGYSZERGY AR Nyilvanosan
Mikddé Részvénytarsasag
Kereszturi ut 30-38 H-1106 Budapest,
Hungary

(540)
CEREGIS

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61572 A

(800) 1066265

(731) EGIS GYOGYSZERGY AR Nyilvanosan
Miik6do Részvénytarsasag
Keresztari ut 30-38 H-1106 Budapest,
Hungary

(540)
FUNGIFIX

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61569 A

(800) 1066262

(731) EGIS GYOGYSZERGY AR Nyilvanosan
Miik6do Részvénytarsasag
Keresztari ut 30-38 H-1106 Budapest,
Hungary

(540)
DAMENTA

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61574 A

(800) 1066266

(731) EGIS GYOGYSZERGY AR Nyilvanosan
Miikddo Részvénytarsasag
Keresztari ut 30-38 H-1106 Budapest,
Hungary

(540)
BECIZOR

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61570 A

(800) 1066263

(731) EGIS GYOGYSZERGY AR Nyilvanosan
Miikddé Részvénytarsasag
Keresztari ut 30-38 H-1106 Budapest,
Hungary

(540)

AMENT

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61575 A

(800) 1066279

(731) WARREN DISTRIBUTION, INC.
727 South 13th Street, Omaha NE 68102,
USA

(540)

(591) Red, yellow, gold, black, white and gray
(511) 01, 02, 03, 04

(260) AM 2011 61571 A

(800) 1066264

(731) EGIS GYOGYSZERGY AR Nyilvanosan
Miikddo Részvénytarsasag
Kereszturi ut 30-38 H-1106 Budapest,
Hungary

(540)
IMAPJIAZHH

(260) AM 2011 61583 A

(800) 1066411

(731) HERBION INTERNATIONAL INC.
Ansbacher House, 2nd Floor, East & Shirley
Streets North, Nassau, Commonwealth of the
Bahamas, Bahamas

" ENTOBAN

(591) Black, white
(511) 35,39

Ne22 25.11.2011 87



bI68IreTM 61196351

(260) AM 2011 61604 A

(800) 847858

(731) CONCRETE COMPANY FOR READY
MADE GARMENTS S.A.E.
6th October City 2nd Industrial Zone, Piece
10/11 GIZA, Egypt

(540)
T
Wyl oSl 1
(591) Black, white
(511) 25

(260) AM 2011 61605 A

(800) 879120

(731) AIRFEL ISITMA VE SOGUTMA
SISTEMLERI SANAYI TICARET
ANONIM SIRKETI
Hiirriyet Mahallesi E-5, Yanyol No: 57,
Yakacik Kartal - Istanbul, Turkey

(540)

4 AIRFEL

(591) Red, dark blue
511y 11

(260) AM 2011 61606 A
(800) 929526
(731) CIRO GmbH
Mahlerstrafle 14/2/4, A-1010 Wien, Austria

(540)
CIRO

(591) Black, white
(511) 14

(260) AM 2011 61611 A
(800) 1001382
(731) JOOP! GmbH
Harvestehuder Weg 22, 20149 Hamburg,

JOOP!

(540)
(591) Black, white
(511) 34

(260) AM 2011 61612 A

(800) 1029156

(731) RODI GiYIM SANAYI VE TICARET
ANONIM SIRKETI
Haramidere E-5 Karayolu iizeri, Rodi s
Merkezi, AVCILAR - ISTANBUL, Turkey

(540)

(591) Green, dark green, white
(511) 25,35

(260) AM 2011 61623 A

(800) 1066688

(731) DOVZHENKO VOLODYMYR
1/16, 663 Quarter, Makeevka, Donetsk region
86115, Ukraine;
ZYMENKOV VADYM
9/17, Clubnaya st., Makeevka Donetsk region
86123, Ukraine;
VALTER EDUARD
2 /25, Mayakovskogo st., Makeyevka,
Donetsk region 86123, Ukraine

(540)

(591) Black, white
(511) 30

(260) AM 2011 61624 A

(800) 1066696

(731) GUANGZHOU SHANGKE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Room A1/E1/C2, 17th florr, Everbright Bank
Building, No.689 Tianhe North Road, Tianhe
District, Guangzhou, China

(540
| TECLAST

(591) Black, white
(511) 09

(260) AM 2011 61625 A

(800) 1066697

(731) Well Plus Trade GmbH
Borsteler Chaussee 47, 22453 Hamburg,
Germany
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(540)

4
Energy?))System

(591) Black, white
(511) 05, 29, 30, 32

(260) AM 2011 61626 A

(800) 1066720

(731) PROJETCLUB
4, boulevard de Mons, F-59650
VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ, France

(540)

PONGORI
(591) Black, white
(511) 28

(260) AM 2011 61627 A

(800) 1066726

(731) Tovarystvo z obmezhenoyu vidpovidalnistyu
"TURTESS TRAVEL"
13 M. Pimonenka Str., bldg. 3-A, Kyiv
04050, Ukraine

(540)

L

TORTESS

(591) Black, white
(511) 39

(260) AM 2011 61628 A

(800) 1066740

(731) SHENZHEN BLEPHONE TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY LIMITED
403, 404#, Garden City Digigtal Building B,
N1079, Nanhai Road, Shekou, Nanshan
District, shenzhen, GuangDong Province,
China

(540)

A FLEPHONE

(591) Black, white
(511) 09

(260) AM 2011 61629 A
(800) 1066744
(731) YONGJIN CABLE GROUP CO., LTD

N88 Development Area, Ningjin Hebei,

China
& i

(540)
Yongjin

(591) Black, white
(511) 09

(260) AM 2011 61662 A

(800) 1067253

(731) Dr. Willmar Schwabe GmbH & Co. KG
Willmar-Schwabe-Strasse 4, 76227
Karlsruhe, Germany

(540)
Dysmenorm

(591) Black, white

(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61663 A

(800) 1067254

(731) GRINDEKS
Akciju sabiedriba; Krustpils iela 53, LV-1057
Riga, Latvia

(540)

MILDRONATE GX

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61665 A

(800) 1067255

(731) TECHNIFUTUR ASBL
Rue Bois Saint Jean 15-17, B-4102 Seraing,
Belgium

(540)

TECHNIFUTUR

CENTRE DE COMPETENCES
(591) Blue, orange, claret-red and gray
(511) 41

(260) AM 2011 61666 A
(800) 1067258
(731) Wiener Stidtische Wechselseitiger
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Versicherungsverein-Vermogensverwaltung-
Vienna Insurance Group
Schottenring 30, A-1010 Wien, Austria

(540)
CULTURE =S
ACTIVE 7

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP
(591) Black, white
(511) 35, 36,41

(591) White and brown
(511) 35, 36, 38, 42

(260) AM 2011 61667 A

(800) 1067290

(731) SOREMARTEC SA
Rue Joseph Netzer 5, B-6700 ARLON,
Belgium

(540) IJ M kﬁul U

iceched™’

(591) Black, orange-red, blue, grey and beige
(511) 30

(260) AM 2011 61670 A

(800) 1067346

(731) SKODA AUTO A.S.
T¥. Vaclava Klementa 869, CZ-29360 Mlada
Boleslav, Czech Republic

(540)

Tauny

(591) Black, white
(511) 12

(260) AM 2011 61671 A

(800) 1067347

(731) SKODA AUTO A.S.
Tt. Vaclava Klementa 869, CZ-29360 Mlada
Boleslav, Czech Republic

(540)

Joystar
(591) Black, white
(511) 12

(260) AM 2011 61668 A

(800) 1067299

(731) ZARRIN GHAZAL CO.
N160, 10th Narvan, Chencheneh Square
Shiraz, Iran (Islamic Republic of)

(540)

(591) Blue and white
(511) 30, 35, 39

(260) AM 2011 61672 A
(800) 1067353
(731) APPLE INC.
1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA

(540)
EXPRESS LANE

(591) Black, white
(511)42

(260) AM 2011 61669 A

(800) 1067325

(731) CAPMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED
Neoptolemou,rive 6 P.C., Nicosia, Cyprus

@

NORD CAPITAL

(260) AM 2011 61673 A

(800) 1067356

(731) Wiener Stadtische Wechselseitiger
Versicherungsverein-Vermdgensverwaltung-
Vienna Insurance Group
Schottenring 30, A-1010 Wien, Austria

(540)

4

WIENER STADTISCHE
WECHSELSEITIGER YERSICHERUNGSYEREIN

= Vermiégensverwaltung - Vienna Insurance Group

(591) Red, white and black
(511) 35, 36
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(260) AM 2011 61674 A
(800) 678624
(731) THOLSTRUP CHEESE A/S
Senderhej 14, DK-8260 Viby J, Denmark

(540)

CASTELLO
(591) Black, white
(511) 29

(591) Black, white
(511)25

(260) AM 2011 61675 A

(800) 718899

(731) EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR
NYILVANOSAN MUKODO
RESZVENYTARSASAG
30-38 ut Kereszturi, Budapest, H-1106,
Hungary

(540)

SINDRANOL

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61679 A

(800) 1020894

(731) FYNCH-HATTON TEXTIL-
HANDELSGESELLSCHAFT MBH
Alsstrasse 166, 41063 Monchengladbach,
Germany

(540)

(591) Black, white
(511) 18,24, 25

(260) AM 2011 61676 A

(800) 719296

(731) SGA S.r.l.
Via Ibsen, 24 1-39040 Castelrotto Fraz. Siusi
(Bolzano), Italy

(540)
SUN-BLOCK

(591) Black, white
(511) 24,25

(260) AM 2011 61677 A
(800) 823764
(731) SCHARPER S.P.A.
Via Manzoni, 45, 1-20121 MILANO (MI),

Italy
(540)
SPASMEX
(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61680 A

(800) 1020914

(731) FYNCH-HATTON TEXTIL-
HANDELSGESELLSCHAFT MBH
Alsstrasse 166, 41063 Monchengladbach,
Germany

(540)

FYNCH-HATTON

(591) Black, white
(511) 18,24, 25

(260) AM 2011 61678 A

(800) 931658

(731) S.EE.A. Srll.
Via dei Barrocciai, 13, 1-41012 Carpi (MO),
Italy

(540)

bellwood

(260) AM 2011 61681 A

(800) 1057240

(731) E.S.T. EYUP SABRI TUNCER KOZMETIK
SANAYI ANONIM SIRKETI
Havaalani Kavsagi EGS Business Park,
Bloklar1 B-3 Blok Kat: 15 No: 447,
TR-34149 Yesilkdy Istanbul, Turkey

(540)

Eylp Sabri Tuncer
(591) Black, white
(511) 03,04, 05, 14, 21, 24, 25, 26, 29, 30, 32, 35

Ne22

25.11.2011 91



bI68IreTM 61196351

(260) AM 2011 61685 A
(800) 1067445

(731) HUNKAR ECZA VE ITRIYAT SANAYI

VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI
Saraylar Mah. 495 Sk. No:18/8, Denizli,
Turkey

(540)
S 3 Lok R
Nimo
X 7 B Iy

(591) Red, blue, light green, yellow
(511) 10

(511) 06, 11, 20

(260) AM 2011 61686 A

(800) 1067466

(731) GOLD DROP Sposka z o.o.
ul. Rzeczna 11 d, PL-34-600 Limanowa,
Poland

(540)
GOLD CYTRUS

(591) Black, white
(511) 03

(260) AM 2011 61687 A

(800) 1067515

(731) ULS TRAILERS TASIT ARACLARI
OTOMOTIV VE TICARET ANONIM
SIRKETI
Merkez Mah., 29 Ekim Cad N16,
BAHCELIEVLER ISTANBUL, Turkey

(540)

FTrRAILER

(591) Red, blue, grey, orange
(511) 12,37

(260) AM 2011 61690 A

(800) 1067536

(731) GIAND S.R.L.
Via Circonvallazione Meridionale, 36,
1-47923 RIMINI (RN), Italy

(540)

FLAMINAIRE

(591) Black, white

(260) AM 2011 61691 A

(800) 1067547

(731) BAYER CONSUMER CARE AG
Peter Merian Str. 84, CH-4052 Basel,
Switzerland

(540)
TRANSIPEG

(591) Black, white
(511) 05, 29, 30

(260) AM 2011 61692 A

(800) 1067625

(731) SINTAS PLASTIK VE METAL SANAYI
TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI
Bekirpasa Belediyesi, Saricalar Mah., Bila no
Erenler SAKARYA, Turkey

(540)
SINTAS

(591) Black, white
(511) 19

(260) AM 2011 61694 A

(800) 1067643

(731) KANGNAI GROUP CO., LTD.
Kangnai Industrial Garden, China Shoe
Capital, Wenzhou, Zhejiang, China

(540)
FR&EUO2R

KANGNAI
(591) Black, white
(511) 18,25

(260) AM 2011 61695 A

(800) 1067696

(731) ASLAN TICARET DAYANIKLI TUKETIM
MALLARI LIMITED SIRKETI
Istog 16 Ada Sonu B Blok Giris Kat Istanbul,
Turkey

(540)
W BESTECKHAUS
SCHAFER

(591) Black, white
(511)08, 11, 21
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(260) AM 2011 61696 A

(800) 1067705

(731) DIMITAR HRISTOV BALEV
kv. Vladislavovo, bl. 224, vh. 2, ap. 50,
BG-9000 VARNA, Bulgaria

(540)
Balev B1O

(591) Black, white
(511)35,41,43

(260) AM 2011 61748 A

(800) 1067917

(731) DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED
3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo
103-8426, Japan

(540)
CYCMET

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61749 A

(800) 1067918

(731) DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED
3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo
103-8426, Japan

(540)
ZELMETOR

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61755 A

(800) 1067964

(731) ASBATERIJAS, SIA
Ripniecibas iela 27-111, LV-1045 Riga,
Latvia

(540)
. \Y¥
Smile Q
[ S/
dight . 2
(591) Green, yellow and brown
G111

(260) AM 2011 61756 A

(800) 1068001

(731) GLORIA JEAN'S COFFEES HOLDINGS
PTY LTD

11 Hoyle Avenue, Castle Hill NSW 2154,
Australia

(540)
GLORIA JEAN'S

(591) Black, white
(511) 30, 35,43

(260) AM 2011 61757 A

(800) 1068003

(731) BETA GIDA SANAYI VE TICARET
ANONIM SIRKETI
Cemalpasa Mahallesi, Fuzuli Caddesi, 14.
Sokak Giilsa Apartmani. No:5/A Adana,
Turkey

(540)
BENUTA

(591) Yellow, red, brown and golden
(511) 30

(260) AM 2011 61759 A

(800) 1068024

(731) CONG TY TRACH NHIEM HUU HAN
DONG NAM DUOC BAO LINH
Lo 32, Khu Cong nghiep Da Nang, quan Son
Tra Thanh pho Da Nang, Viet Nam

(540)

BAC

DA LA A

(591) Black, white, light-blue, yellow and
dark-green
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61760 A

(800) 1068026

(731) HUNKAR ECZA VE ITRIYAT SANAYI
VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI
Saraylar Mah. 495 Sk. No:18/8, DENIZLI,
Turkey

GOLGE

(591) Black, white
(511) 03,05
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(260) AM 2011 61761 A

(800) 1068027

(731) KRISTAL KOLA VE MESRUBAT
SANAYI TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI
Ihlas Plaza, 29 Ekim Caddesi No: 23, Medya
Blok Kat: 5/4, Yenibosna - Bahgelievler —
Istanbul, Turkey

' CHAT

(591) Black, white
(511)32

(260) AM 2011 61767 A

(800) 1068137

(731) FERRERO S.P.A.
Piazzale Pietro Ferrero, 1, 1-12051 ALBA
(CN), Italy

(540)

GOLDEN MOMENTS

(591) Black, white
(511) 30

(260) AM 2011 61764 A

(800) 1068119

(731) LAMIFIL
naamloze vennootschap Frederic Sheidlaan,
B-2620 Hemiksem, Belgium

(540)

T
LAMIFIL (*’_

i
#

(591) Black, white
(511) 06

(260) AM 2011 61768 A

(800) 740197

(731) HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
FL-9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein

(540)

(591) Black, white
(511) 01, 06, 07, 08, 09, 13, 17, 19, 20, 37

(260) AM 2011 61765 A

(800) 1068125

(731) KRD Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
Vierlander Strafle 2, 21502 Geesthacht,
Germany

(540)

KASIGLAS

(591) Black, white
(511)01, 02,09, 12, 17, 19, 40

(260) AM 57150 A*

(800) 1027697

(731) FIDIA FARMACEUTICI S.p.A
Via Ponte della Fabbrica, 3/A, 1-35031
ABANO TERME (PD), Italy

(540)
FIDATO

(591) Black, white
(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 61766 A
(800) 1068126
(731) Tholstrup Cheese A/S
Senderhgj 14, DK-8260 Viby J, Denmark
(540)

(591) Gold
(511)29

(260) AM 57654 A*
(800) 186945
(731) SODALCO S.R.L.
Via Manzoni, 45, 1-20121 MILANO, Italy

(540)
OPILCA

(591) Black, white
(511) 03

(260) AM 59098 A*

(800) 1044423

(731) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV
Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340 BEERSE,
Belgium

(540)
SYLBINDA

(591) Black, white
(511) 05
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(260) AM 59240 A*

(800) 1044891

(731) SCANDINAVIAN TOBACCO GROUP
EERSEL B.V.
Nieuwstraat 75, NL-5521 CB Eersel,
Netherlands

(540)
Q?’

J U |"‘J
(591) Black, white
(511) 34

(260) AM 59564 A*

(800) 1003360

(731) BALTIKA BREWERIES
3, 6-th Verkhny pereulok, RU-194292 Saint
Petersburg, Russian Federation

(540)

APCEHAJIBHOE

(591) Black, white
(511)32

(260) AM 59600 A*

(800) 1047911

(731) GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER
PRODUCTS LP
133 Peachtree street N.E. Atlanta, GA 30303
GAO030-41N, USA

(540)
MARATHON

(591) Black, white
(511) 03, 05,16, 21
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AMAISdLIL aNIGNFIO CIU3Y LIJIaMM3ITMAN

(260) AM 2011 60115 A
(800) 779797

(151) 2002 04 09

(181) 2012 04 09

(511) 25

(260) AM 2011 60116 A
(800) 870877

(151) 2005 10 21

(181) 2015 10 21

(511) 03

(260) AM 2011 60127 A
(800) 1052277

(151) 2010 09 09

(181) 2020 09 09

(511) 03,05

(260) AM 2011 60118 A
(800) 980031

(151) 2008 07 17

(181) 2018 07 17

(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60128 A
(800) 1052292

(151) 2010 06 16

(181) 2020 06 16

(511) 03, 16

(260) AM 2011 60119 A
(800) 986271

(151) 2008 10 21
(181)2018 10 21

(511) 25

(260) AM 2011 60186 A
(800) 1053044

(151) 2010 09 02

(181) 2020 09 02

(511) 02

(260) AM 2011 60123 A
(800) 1006007

(151) 2009 05 12

(181) 2019 05 12

(511) 11

(260) AM 2011 60187 A
(800) 607406

(151) 2003 09 13
(181)2013 09 13

(511) 03, 05,21

(260) AM 2011 60124 A
(800) 1014832

(151) 2009 07 27

(181) 2019 07 27

(511) 25

(260) AM 2011 60188 A
(800) 853927

(151) 2005 03 07

(181) 2015 03 07

(511) 11

(260) AM 2011 60125 A
(800) 1021515

(151) 2009 10 20

(181) 2019 10 20

(511) 09, 14, 18, 25, 35

(260) AM 2011 60189 A
(800) 868970

(151) 2009 08 12

(181) 2019 08 12

(511) 29,32

(260) AM 2011 60190 A
(800) 884986

(151) 2006 03 13

(181) 2016 03 13

(511) 18,25
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(260) AM 2011 60191 A
(800) 1000066

(151) 2009 03 23

(181) 2019 03 23

(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60200 A
(800) 1053053

(151) 2010 04 30

(181) 2020 04 30

(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60272 A
(800) 1054131

(151) 2010 08 30

(181) 2020 08 30

(511) 03,35, 44

(260) AM 2011 60201 A
(800) 1053096
(151)2010 07 13

(181) 2020 07 13

(511) 25

(260) AM 2011 60273 A
(800) 1054179

(151) 2010 08 17

(181) 2020 08 17

(511) 10

(260) AM 2011 60202 A
(800) 1053100

(151) 2010 04 20

(181) 2020 04 20

(511) 25,28

(260) AM 2011 60274 A
(800) 1054211

(151) 2010 09 06

(181) 2020 09 06

(511) 07,37

(260) AM 2011 60203 A
(800) 1053108

(151) 2010 07 26

(181) 2020 07 26

(511) 25

(260) AM 2011 60275 A
(800) 1054247

(151) 2010 08 25

(181) 2020 08 25

(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60204 A
(800) 1053110

(151) 2010 08 02

(181) 2020 08 02

(511) 18,25

(260) AM 2011 60276 A
(800) 1054325
(151)2010 09 16

(181) 2020 09 16

(511) 12

(260) AM 2011 60211 A
(800) 1053127

(151) 2010 08 04

(181) 2020 08 04

(511) 30

(260) AM 2011 60277 A
(800) 1054328

(151) 2010 08 04

(181) 2020 08 04

(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60271 A
(800) 1054126

(151) 2010 08 02

(181) 2020 08 02

(511) 25

(260) AM 2011 60278 A
(800) 1054330
(151)2010 08 16

(181) 2020 08 16

(511) 05,35

(260) AM 2011 60279 A
(800) 1054346

(151) 2010 03 31

(181) 2020 03 31

(511) 11,21, 28
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(260) AM 2011 60280 A
(800) 1054347

(151) 2010 03 31

(181) 2020 03 31

(511) 11,21,28

(260) AM 2011 60281 A
(800) 1054375

(151) 2010 04 28

(181) 2020 04 28

(511) 08,21

(260) AM 2011 60337 A
(800) 1054653

(151) 2010 08 30

(181) 2020 08 30

(511) 07, 09,37, 42

(260) AM 2011 60342 A
(800) 1054730
(151)2010 05 13

(181) 2020 05 13

(511) 14,25

(260) AM 2011 60343 A
(800) 1054757

(151) 2010 07 08

(181) 2020 07 08

(511) 10

(260) AM 2011 60344 A
(800) 1054784

(151) 2010 07 23

(181) 2020 07 23

(511) 03,05

(260) AM 2011 60354 A
(800) 1054810

(151) 2010 08 24

(181) 2020 08 24

(511) 12,25,28

(260) AM 2011 60355 A
(800) 1054815

(260) AM 2011 60356 A
(800) 1054816

(151) 2010 09 27

(181) 2020 09 27

(511) 09

(260) AM 2011 60357 A
(800) 1054827

(151) 2010 09 30

(181) 2020 09 30

(511) 09, 25,29, 32, 35, 41

(260) AM 2011 60358 A
(800) 1054846
(151)2010 09 01

(181) 2020 09 01

(511) 11

(260) AM 2011 60360 A
(800) 1054892
(151)2010 09 16

(181) 2020 09 16

(511) 03,05

(260) AM 2011 60361 A
(800) 1054893
(151)2010 10 12

(181) 2020 10 12

(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60362 A
(800) 1054966
(151)2010 09 16

(181) 2020 09 16

(511) 10

(260) AM 2011 60380 A
(800) 1054981
(151)2010 10 12

(181) 2020 10 12

(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60386 A
(800) 1054982

(151) 2010 09 27 (151)2010 10 12
(181) 2020 09 27 (181) 2020 10 12
(511) 09 (511) 05
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(260) AM 2011 60387 A
(800) 1054990
(151)2010 06 16

(181) 2020 06 16

(511) 05,35

(260) AM 2011 60388 A
(800) 1055012

(151) 2010 06 23

(181) 2020 06 23

(511) 29

(260) AM 2011 60408 A
(800) 1055124

(151) 2010 09 15

(181) 2020 09 15

(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60389 A
(800) 1055027

(151) 2010 04 26

(181) 2020 04 26

(511) 03,05

(260) AM 2011 60409 A
(800) 1055136

(151) 2010 09 27

(181) 2020 09 27

(511) 29, 30

(260) AM 2011 60390 A
(800) 1055034
(151)2010 04 15

(181) 2020 04 15

(511) 36, 38

(260) AM 2011 60410 A
(800) 1055140

(151) 2010 10 04

(181) 2020 10 04

(511) 29, 30

(260) AM 2011 60399 A
(800) 1055042

(151) 2010 05 14

(181) 2020 05 14

(511) 03,05

(260) AM 2011 60411 A
(800) 1055162

(151) 2010 09 29

(181) 2020 09 29

(511) 16,35, 41

(260) AM 2011 60400 A
(800) 1055048

(151) 2010 05 26

(181) 2020 05 26

(511) 13

(260) AM 2011 60413 A
(800) 1055170
(151)2010 09 15

(181) 2020 09 15

(511) 05

(260) AM 2011 60401 A
(800) 1055085

(151) 2010 09 07

(181) 2020 09 07

(511) 03,05

(260) AM 2011 60414 A
(800) 1055183

(151) 2010 03 29

(181) 2020 03 29

(511) 12,35,36,37, 38, 39,41,42,43, 44, 45

(260) AM 2011 60402 A
(800) 1055097

(151) 2010 09 14

(181) 2020 09 14

(511) 09, 37, 38, 39

(260) AM 2011 60415 A
(800) 1055214
(151)2010 09 01

(181) 2020 09 01

(511) 32

(260) AM 2011 60423 A
(800) 1055225

(151) 2010 10 04

(181) 2020 10 04

(511) 35
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(260) AM 2011 60424 A
(800) 1055247

(151) 2010 06 28

(181) 2020 06 28

(511) 32,35

(260) AM 2011 60425 A
(800) 1055250
(151)2010 09 27

(181) 2020 09 27

(511) 09

(260) AM 2011 60432 A
(800) 1055309

(151) 2010 04 28

(181) 2020 04 28

(511) 25

(260) AM 2011 60426 A
(800) 1055251
(151)2010 08 17

(181) 2020 08 17

(511) 29,30

(260) AM 2011 60433 A
(800) 1055357

(151) 2010 09 28

(181) 2020 09 28

(511) 09

(260) AM 2011 60427 A
(800) 1055259

(151) 2010 08 20

(181) 2020 08 20

(511) 34

(260) AM 2011 60454 A
(800) 1055527

(151) 2010 09 24

(181) 2020 09 24

(511) 03

(260) AM 2011 60428 A

(800) 1055262

(151) 2010 06 09

(181) 2020 06 09

(511) 04,07, 09, 11, 12, 40, 42

(260) AM 2011 60455 A
(800) 1055567

(151) 2010 06 29

(181) 2020 06 29

(511) 32

(260) AM 2011 60429 A
(800) 1055263

(151) 2010 05 21

(181) 2020 05 21

(511) 33

(260) AM 2011 60456 A
(800) 1055575

(151) 2010 09 14

(181) 2020 09 14

(511) 07,09, 11, 37

(260) AM 2011 60430 A
(800) 1055265

(151) 2010 07 27

(181) 2020 07 27

(511) 02, 17

(260) AM 2011 60457 A
(800) 1055585

(151) 2010 09 21

(181) 2020 09 21

(511) 03,05, 10, 44

(260) AM 2011 60431 A
(800) 1055305

(260) AM 2011 60458 A
(800) 1055587

(151) 2010 09 30

(181) 2020 09 30

(511) 14

(260) AM 2011 60459 A
(800) 1055588

(151) 2010 04 28 (151) 2010 09 30
(181) 2020 04 28 (181) 2020 09 30
(511) 35,45 (511) 14
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(260) AM 2011 60460 A
(800) 1055622
(151)2010 10 14

(181) 2020 10 14

(511) 03

(260) AM 2011 60461 A
(800) 1055643

(151) 2010 07 28

(181) 2020 07 28

(511) 07,11
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H 03 H 9/00; HO01 L 41/00

P 20115341 B

AP 201111918 A

A 24D 1/04

636308bICNL 6MBAMNL, dIBIBLICNL d53MJ3II6TdNL BMBAMNLY
@5 39836BNL 6MIAMNL 3ILISIFNLMBNL BbANTMN

3965BGBLOROL
3565GbOROL 6(M3IH0O 3590339969500 63960 30®I6BOL 6(M3IN0
@1 10) (11)
AP 2006 010647 AP 2011 10647 A P 20115332 B
AP 2006 010693 AP 2011 10693 A P 20115333 B
AP 2006 011089 AP 2011 11089 A P20115335B
AP 2009 011237 AP 2011 11237 A P 2011 5339B
AP 2009 011393 AP 2011 11393 A P 20115336 B
AP 2008 011413 AP 2011 11413 A P 2011 5337B
AP 2009 011492 AP 2011 11492 A P 20115334 B
AP 2009 011528 AP 2011 11528 A P 2011 5338 B
AP 2010011717 AP 2011 11717 A P 2011 5340 B
AP 2010011918 AP 2011 11918 A P 2011 5341 B
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LOLIAMBISEM aMEIC™IdN

LIIAMO1IBMANLM JESLNBNSSBNNL NBCIJLNL, 39&IBBNL 6M3MNLY
@5 353MJ3396JaNL 6MA3MNL 3ILIGIBNLMBNL BbAMNCDN

5oIB0STNALM FESLOBOISGO0L 556566500
0623310 35@36@’81;) bMBIO0| 4 Sama3996950L 60IG0
(51) (10)
A 61 K 36/00 U 2011 1689 Y AU 2011 11652 U
A 61 K 36/00 U 2011 1690 Y AU 2011 11824 U

39B36BMNL 6M3MNL, 33658bICNL 353MJ3IY6IdNL 6MBMNLY
©J LIIMO1IBMANLM JESLNBNJSSBNNL N6CIILNL BILISIBNLMBNL BbANTMN

, . 5565665200 5o0GMSANENLM FLSL0BO3SGO0
3‘5@)&6@)((1’})) 6MBIA0 |4 S az096060L 6MFIG0 062330
(10) (51)
U 2011 1689 Y AU 2011 11652 U A 61 K 36/00
U 2011 1690 Y AU 2011 11824 U A 61 K 36/00

636308bICNL 6M3AMNL, d3658bLICNL 353MJ3II6IdNL BMBMNLY
5 398368MNL 6M3AMNL BILIdIBNLMBNL BbANTM

3965GbIROL 6()3IH0
2D

3560C6bdROL
458(Md33d6Id0L 6(M3IH0O

(10)

30®I6B0L 6(93IAH0
)

AU 2010 011652

AU 2011 11652 U

U 20111689 Y

AU 2010 011824

AU 2011 11824 U

U 20111690 Y
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Cnvanen

LIIAMO1IBMANLM JESLNBNISSBNNL NBCIJLNL, 39&IBBNL 6M3MNLY
@5 353MJ33963aNL 6MA3MNL 3ILIdIBNLMBNL BbAMNCDN

LoIA0)SIMAHOL)

3560CBbSROL 853(MJ33I6IdNL

3RILOTO3SGOOL 39336301 6MIIMH0 o
063450 (11) 6(‘)((138)@0
(€1)
06-05 480 —

39B36BMNL 6M3MNL, 33658bICNL 353MJ3IY6IdNL 6MBMNLY
©J LIIMO1IBMANLM JESLNBNJSSBNNL N6CIJLNL BILISIBNLMBNL BbANEMN

35BI6GOL 6(NFIAH0
(11)

35965Gb5R0L 353(MJ3II6IBOL
6(M3I@0
(10)

LI S>IMAHOL)
3RH5LOBN3SCO0L 06KRAJLN

el

480

06-05

636308bICNL 6M3AMNL, d365BbLICNL 353MJ3II6IdNL BMBMNLY
5 398I6BML 6M3MNL BILIdIBNLMBNL BbANTM

3365GbIROL 6(Y3IH0
2D

3965GbOROL
458(Md33d6Is0L 6(M3IH0O

393I6B0L 6(18IAH0
)

AD 2011 000665

(10)

480
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LoLIIMEC™M 6N36ISN

JONLBAIBNNL 6M3ANL, 33658bICNL 6M3AMNL,
636308bICNL 353MJ3IJ6IdNL 6MBAMNLY Cd dNICIBIGNL BMIAMNL
ddboddantMant BbAmNCN

GIBOLBSSGO0L 5565Gb5R0L 5565Gb5R00 s

6M3IG0 6M3IG0 58339960301 o0 %m%?(j)gm‘

(111) (210) 6M3IG0 (260)
I 2 3 4

M 201121959 R - - N222(338) 2011
M 2011 21960 R N - N?22(338) 2011
M 201121961 R - - N222(338) 2011
M 201121962 R - - N222(338) 2011
M 201121963 R N - N?22(338) 2011
M 2011 21964 R AM 2005 35981 AM 2011 35981 A N?12(328) 2011
M 201121965 R AM 2005 36114 AM 2011 36114 A N210(326) 2011
M 2011 21966 R AM 2007 45672 AM 2008 45672 A Ne14(258) 2008
M 201121967 R AM 2000 54517 AM 2011 54517 A N?14(330) 2011
M 2011 21968R - - N222(338) 2011
M 2011 21969 R AM 2010 58081 AM 2011 58081 A N?14(330) 2011
M 2011 21970 R AM 2010 58409 AM 2011 58400 A N?13(329) 2011
M 201121971 R AM 2010 59177 AM 2011 59177 A Ne11(327) 2011
M 201121972 R AM 2010 59741 AM 2011 59741 A Ne14(330) 2011
M 201121973 R AM 2010 59744 AM 2011 59744 A N?14(330) 2011
M 201121974 R AM 2010 59789 AM 2011 59789 A Ne14(330) 2011
M 201121975 R AM 2010 59790 AM 2011 59790 A Ne14(330) 2011
M 201121976 R AM 2010 59865 AM 2011 59865 A N?14(330) 2011
M 201121977 R AM 2010 59890 AM 2011 59890 A Ne13(329) 2011
M 201121978 R AM 2010 60048 AM 2011 60048 A Ne14(330) 2011
M 2011 21979 R AM 2010 60049 AM 2011 60049 A N214(330) 2011
M 201121980 R AM 2010 60100 AM 2011 60100 A Ne14(330) 2011
M 201121981 R AM 2010 60122 AM 2011 60122 A Ne14(330) 2011
M 2011 21982 R AM 2010 60268 AM 2011 60268 A N214(330) 2011
M 201121983 R AM 2010 60269 AM 2011 60269 A N?14(330) 2011
M 201121984 R AM 2010 60352 AM 2011 60352 A Ne14(330) 2011
M 2011 21985 R AM 2009 54482 AM 2011 54482 A Ne5(321) 2011
M 2011 21986 R AM 2000 54484 AM 2011 54484 A N?5(321) 2011
M 201121987 R AM 2010 58417 AM 2011 58417 A N26(322) 2011
M 2011 21988 R AM 2010 58418 AM 2011 58418 A N26(322) 2011
M 2011 21989 R AM 2010 58419 AM 2011 58419 A N26(322) 2011
M 201121990 R AM 2010 58540 AM 2011 58540 A N26(322) 2011
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639MJd33d63dNL 6M3MNL Y d36IBLICNL BM3MNL
ddbddanLMaNL BbANeN

359MJ3996350L 35656bSR0L 1 2
6(M33&0 6(M33®0 AM 2011 61493 A | AM 2011 61493
(260) (210) AM 2011 61513 A | AM 2011 61513

1 2 AM 2011 61524 A | AM 2011 61524

AM 2011 58996 A*

AM 2010 58996

AM 2011 61525 A

AM 2011 61525

AM 2011 59147 A*

AM 2010 59147

AM 2011 61527 A

AM 2011 61527

AM 2011 59187 A*

AM 2010 59187

AM 2011 61530 A

AM 2011 61530

AM 2011 59309 A*

AM 2010 59309

AM 2011 61534 A

AM 2011 61534

AM 2011 59310 A*

AM 201059310

AM 2011 61535 A

AM 2011 61535

AM 2011 60063 A

AM 2010 60063

AM 2011 61536 A

AM 2011 61536

AM 2011 60376 A

AM 2010 60376

AM 2011 61539 A

AM 2011 61539

AM 2011 60669 A

AM 2010 60669

AM 2011 61576 A

AM 2011 61576

AM 2011 60805 A

AM 2010 60805

AM 2011 61577 A

AM 2011 61577

AM 2011 60886 A

AM 2011 60886

AM 2011 61590 A

AM 2011 61590

AM 2011 60888 A

AM 2011 60888

AM 2011 61591 A

AM 2011 61591

AM 2011 60949 A

AM 2011 60949

AM 2011 61613 A

AM 2011 61613

AM 2011 60961 A

AM 2011 60961

AM 2011 61614 A

AM 2011 61614

AM 2011 60987 A

AM 2011 60987

AM 2011 61700 A

AM 2011 61700

AM 2011 60989 A

AM 2011 60989

AM 2011 61702 A

AM 2011 61702

AM 2011 60990 A

AM 2011 60990

AM 2011 61730 A

AM 2011 61730

AM 2011 60998 A

AM 2011 60998

AM 2011 61731 A

AM 2011 61731

AM 2011 61039 A

AM 2011 61039

AM 2011 61732 A

AM 2011 61732

AM 2011 61062 A

AM 2011 61062

AM 2011 61733 A

AM 2011 61733

AM 2011 61156 A

AM 2011 61156

AM 2011 61734 A

AM 2011 61734

AM 2011 61220 A

AM 2011 61220

AM 2011 61735 A

AM 2011 61735

AM 2011 61221 A

AM 2011 61221

AM 2011 61750 A

AM 2011 61750

AM 2011 61226 A

AM 2011 61226

AM 2011 61751 A

AM 2011 61751

AM 2011 61227 A

AM 2011 61227

AM 2011 61753 A

AM 2011 61753

AM 2011 61242 A

AM 2011 61242

AM 2011 61773 A

AM 2011 61773

AM 2011 61244 A

AM 2011 61244

AM 201161774 A

AM 2011 61774

AM 2011 61269 A

AM 2011 61269

AM 2011 61775 A

AM 2011 61775

AM 2011 61305 A

AM 2011 61305

AM 2011 61776 A

AM 2011 61776

AM 2011 61313 A

AM 2011 61313

AM 2011 61777 A

AM 2011 61777

AM 2011 61314 A

AM 2011 61314

AM 2011 61785 A

AM 2011 61785

AM 2011 61315 A

AM 2011 61315

AM 2011 61791 A

AM 2011 61791

AM 2011 61317 A

AM 2011 61317

AM 2011 61792 A

AM 2011 61792

AM 2011 61318 A

AM 2011 61318

AM 2011 61811 A

AM 2011 61811

AM 2011 61319 A

AM 2011 61319

AM 2011 61832 A

AM 2011 61832

AM 2011 61327 A

AM 2011 61327

AM 2011 61833 A

AM 2011 61833

AM 2011 61329 A

AM 2011 61329

AM 2011 61853 A

AM 2011 61853

AM 2011 61331 A

AM 2011 61331

AM 2011 61855 A

AM 2011 61855

AM 2011 61366 A

AM 2011 61366

AM 2011 61856 A

AM 2011 61856

AM 2011 61367 A

AM 2011 61367

AM 2011 61863 A

AM 2011 61863

AM 2011 61368 A

AM 2011 61368

AM 2011 61865 A

AM 2011 61865

AM 2011 61369 A

AM 2011 61369

AM 2011 61882 A

AM 2011 61882

AM 2011 61379 A

AM 2011 61379

AM 2011 61883 A

AM 2011 61883

AM 2011 61381 A

AM 2011 61381

AM 2011 62013 A

AM 2011 62013

AM 2011 61382 A

AM 2011 61382

AM 2011 58721 A

AM 2010 58721

AM 2011 61457 A

AM 2011 61457

AM 2011 64900 A

AM 2011 64900 A
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63638bICNL d93MJ33J6IdNL 6MBAMNL LOdNISIEN LAIMETNLY
©5/56 3M3LIbIAMIBNL JCPSLNL 3NLICINA

LOIMBROLS RS/56 0565CBbOROLs 1 2
8(‘)813651\}?‘;11)%8601) 658(2(?)%%2(1;5]2)015 5 AN 2011635 A
(511) (260) 9 AM 2011 61539 A
1 2 11 AM 2011 61539 A
1 AM 2011 60949 A 12 AM 2011 59147 A*
1 AM 2011 61039 A 12 AM 2011 61156 A
1 AM 2011 61856 A 12 AM 2011 61614 A
3 AM 2011 60998 A 12 AM 2011 61785 A
3 AM 2011 61534 A 14 AM 2011 61773 A
3 AM 2011 61535 A 16 AM 2011 60669 A
3 AM 2011 61590 A 16 AM 2011 60989 A
3 AM 2011 61591 A 16 AM 2011 60990 A
3 AM 2011 61773 A 16 AM 2011 61513 A
4 AM 2011 60949 A 18 AM 2011 61590 A
4 AM 2011 61039 A 18 AM 2011 61591 A
5 AM 2011 60063 A 18 AM 2011 61773 A
5 AM 2011 60376 A 25 AM 2011 58996 A*
5 AM 2011 61062 A 25 AM 2011 61590 A
5 AM 2011 61313 A 25 AM 2011 61591 A
5 AM 2011 61366 A 25 AM 2011 61773 A
5 AM 2011 61367 A 29 AM 2011 60063 A
5 AM 2011 61368 A 29 AM 2011 61513 A
5 AM 2011 61369 A 29 AM 2011 61576 A
5 AM 2011 61524 A 29 AM 2011 61577 A
5 AM 2011 61525 A 30 AM 2011 59187 A*
5 AM 2011 61527 A 30 AM 2011 60063 A
5 AM 2011 61530 A 30 AM 2011 60805 A
5 AM 2011 61702 A 30 AM 2011 60886 A
5 AM 2011 61730 A 30 AM 2011 60888 A
5 AM 2011 61731 A 30 AM 2011 61226 A
5 AM 2011 61732 A 30 AM 2011 61227 A
5 AM 2011 61733 A 30 AM 2011 61244 A
5 AM 2011 61734 A 30 AM 2011 61269 A
5 AM 2011 61774 A 30 AM 2011 61327 A
5 AM 2011 61775 A 30 AM 2011 61329 A
5 AM 2011 61776 A 30 AM 2011 61331 A
5 AM 2011 61777 A 30 AM 2011 61493 A
5 AM 2011 61811 A 30 AM 2011 61513 A
5 AM 2011 61853 A 30 AM 2011 61700 A
5 AM 2011 61855 A 30 AM 2011 61750 A
5 AM 2011 61863 A 30 AM 2011 61751 A
5 AM 2011 61882 A 30 AM 2011 61753 A
5 AM 2011 61883 A 30 AM 2011 61832 A
5 AM 2011 58721 A 30 AM 2011 61833 A
5 AM 2011 64900 A 31 AM 2011 61513 A
7 AM 2011 59147 A* 31 AM 2011 61863 A
7 AM 2011 61039 A 32 AM 2011 60063 A
7 AM 2011 61156 A 32 AM 2011 61242 A
7 AM 2011 61539 A 32 AM 2011 61317 A
9 AM 2011 61039 A 32 AM 2011 61318 A
9 AM 2011 61314 A 32 AM 2011 61319 A
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1 2 1 2

32 AM 2011 61865 A 35 AM 2011 61792 A
33 AM 2011 59309 A* 35 AM 2011 61811 A
33 AM 2011 59310 A* 35 AM 2011 61855 A
33 AM 2011 61221 A 35 AM 2011 61863 A
33 AM 2011 61379 A 36 AM 2011 60949 A
33 AM 2011 61382 A 36 AM 2011 61062 A
33 AM 2011 61735 A 36 AM 2011 61156 A
33 AM 2011 62013 A 36 AM 2011 61457 A
34 AM 2011 60961 A 37 AM 2011 60949 A
34 AM 2011 61381 A 37 AM 2011 61062 A
34 AM 2011 61613 A 37 AM 2011 61156 A
35 AM 2011 60669 A 39 AM 2011 60949 A
35 AM 2011 60949 A 39 AM 2011 61156 A
35 AM 2011 61156 A 39 AM 2011 61220 A
35 AM 2011 61305 A 40 AM 2011 60949 A
35 AM 2011 61513 A 41 AM 2011 61381 A
35 AM 2011 61590 A 41 AM 2011 61536 A
35 AM 2011 61591 A 42 AM 2011 60949 A
35 AM 2011 61702 A 43 AM 2011 60987 A
35 AM 2011 61730 A 43 AM 2011 61220 A
35 AM 2011 61731 A 43 AM 2011 61832 A
35 AM 2011 61732 A 43 AM 2011 61833 A
35 AM 2011 61733 A 44 AM 2011 61062 A
35 AM 2011 61734 A 44 AM 2011 61536 A
35 AM 2011 61791 A 44 AM 2011 61855 A

CIRINAMIBICN 3AMUBICIAND AIBNLBANAISITN LILIIMEEM BNB6NL
B6M3ANL LOINJBICTN LOIIMBEEMNLY CY/O6 3MBLILIMISNL JEPILNL 3NLICINM

TSHIS@I6 IR0 SEMGINIA00)
B(Y?SS(Q%f)ggngggfm GIBOLOG0BIBA0 Lob>IMBLM
(511) 609600 6M3IG0

(111)
9 M 2011 21963 R
16 M 2011 21961 R
29 M 2011 21960 R
30 M 2011 21960 R
34 M 2011 21968 R
35 M 2011 21959 R
36 M 2011 21959 R
41 M 2011 21961 R
y) M 2011 21963 R
3 M 2011 21960 R
B M 2011 21962 R
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22(338)

33d60336:

3930301 dgmmeo dommgdgbdo 3sdmdzgybgdnmo mdogddgol Bg@gdals Bbee sbsbgols
Boaﬂowabab 56 od@a&h.

domgd)gbols gmgddembymo g39@bools, slggg, obgemolin®o s Glmmabmgsbo asdm(3gdols
25(36mds Fglsdemadgmos LsJsdmggmmls 0bBgemgddynemrndo bsgnmegdols 9®emgbama
(9630l ,,BojSo@aS@oB” 39%339600bg.

dNO35&M0) &IKRSISM&): 6. 35060d30em0

INSIGOG: 5. BobsBgoemo

3MM&®IISM&0): . 33bdyneos

QJI3S6SRMBIBIB0): d. méEg6od;

J- bgsbody
3MLN3ANBOILO XB3IB0: o. 6m6mQ°B3OQO

bgmdmGg@omos gedmbszgdse: 24.11.2011

Bocrsgo: 40
3933900 Ne22
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